503461817 09/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3508443

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TURTLE WAX, INC.	09/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	10 S WACKER DRIVE, 13TH FLOOR
Internal Address:	MAC N8405-131
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6506715
Patent Number:	6746977
Patent Number:	7753998
Patent Number:	5968238
Patent Number:	7598216
Application Number:	60877494
PCT Number:	US2007026058
Patent Number:	5821291
Application Number:	61135518
Application Number:	14577081

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-766-6911

Email: susan.carlson@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN CARLSON, FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP

Address Line 1: 90 S 7TH ST STE 2200

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

PATENT REEL: 036518 FRAME: 0301

503461817

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN CARLSON
SIGNATURE:	/e/ Susan Carlson
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2015

Total Attachments: 95 source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page38.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page43.tif

source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page47.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page48.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page49.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page50.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page51.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page52.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page53.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page54.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page55.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page56.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page57.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page58.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page59.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page60.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page61.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page62.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page63.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page64.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page65.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page66.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page67.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page68.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page69.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page70.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page71.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page72.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page73.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page74.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page75.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page76.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page77.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page78.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page79.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page80.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page81.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page82.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page83.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page84.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page85.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page86.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page87.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page88.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page89.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page90.tif source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page91.tif

source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page92.tif
source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page93.tif
source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page94.tif
source=Turtle Wax - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page95.tif

PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of September 1, 2015, is made by and between Turtle Wax, Inc., an Illinois corporation (the "<u>Debtor</u>"), having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature, and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (together with its successors and assigns, "<u>Secured Party</u>"), and having a business location at the address set forth below next to its signature.

Recitals

Debtor and Marvel Oil Company, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("<u>Marvel</u>"; together with Debtor, collectively, the "<u>Borrowers</u>" and each a "<u>Borrower</u>"), as borrowers, and Secured Party, as lender, are parties to a Credit and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), setting forth the terms on which Secured Party, as lender, may now or hereafter extend credit to or for the account of Borrowers.

As a condition to extending credit to or for the account of Borrowers, Secured Party has required the execution and delivery of this Agreement by Debtor.

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained in the Loan Documents and herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. **Definitions**. All capitalized terms used herein that are not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Credit Agreement. In addition, the following terms have the meanings set forth below:

"Patents" means patents and patent applications, including (i) the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A, (ii) all continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, and renewals thereof and improvements thereon, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past, present, or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and (v) all of the Debtor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

"Security Interest" has the meaning given in Section 2.

"Trademarks" means any and all trademarks, trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including (i) the trade names, registered trademarks, trademark applications, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on Exhibit B, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, (v) the goodwill of the Debtor's business symbolized by the foregoing or connected therewith, and (vi) all of the Debtor's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

2. **Security Interest**. Debtor hereby irrevocably pledges and collaterally assigns to, and grants Secured Party a security interest (the "Security Interest") with power of sale to the extent permitted by law in, the Patents and in the Trademarks to secure payment of the Obligations. As set forth in the

Credit Agreement, the Security Interest is coupled with a security interest in substantially all of the personal property of the Debtor. This Agreement grants only the Security Interest herein described, is not intended to and does not affect any present transfer of title of any trademark registration or application and makes no assignment and grants no right to assign or perform any other action with respect to any intent to use trademark application, unless such action is permitted under 15 U.S.C. § 1060. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary and for the avoidance of doubt, the Security Interest granted herein shall not cover any Patents and Trademarks to the extent such Patents and Trademarks are excluded from the term "Collateral" pursuant to Section 3.1 of the Credit Agreement.

- 3. **Representations, Warranties and Agreements**. The Debtor represents, warrants and agrees as follows:
- (a) <u>Existence</u>; <u>Authority</u>. The Debtor is a corporation duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of the state of Illinois, and this Agreement has been duly and validly authorized by all necessary action on the part of the Debtor.
- (b) Patents. Exhibit A accurately lists all Patents owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date set forth in Exhibit A, or to which the Debtor has a right as of the date set forth in Exhibit A, and accurately reflects the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents as of the date set forth in Exhibit A. If after the date set forth in Exhibit A, the Debtor owns, controls or has a right to have assigned to it any Patents not listed on Exhibit A, or if Exhibit A ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and letters patent pertaining to the Patents, then the Debtor shall, no less frequently than each quarter, deliver to Secured Party with such Compliance Certificate as due at the close of said quarter in connection with the financial statements of the Debtor, a replacement Exhibit A, which upon receipt by Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
- (c) <u>Trademarks</u>. <u>Exhibit B</u> accurately lists all registered Trademarks owned or controlled by the Debtor as of the date set forth in <u>Exhibit B</u> and accurately reflects the existence and status of Trademarks and all applications and registrations pertaining thereto as of the date set forth in <u>Exhibit B</u> and all other Trademarks owned by the Debtor. If after the date set forth in <u>Exhibit B</u> the Debtor owns or controls any Trademarks not listed on <u>Exhibit B</u>, or if <u>Exhibit B</u> ceases to accurately reflect the existence and status of applications and registrations pertaining to the Trademarks, then the Debtor shall, no less frequently than each quarter, deliver to Secured Party with such Compliance Certificate as due at the close of said quarter in connection with the financial statements of the Debtor, a replacement <u>Exhibit B</u>, which upon receipt by Secured Party shall become part of this Agreement.
- (d) <u>Title</u>. The Debtor has absolute title to each Patent and each Trademark listed on <u>Exhibits A</u> and <u>B</u> as owned by the Debtor, free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens. The Debtor (i) will have, at the time the Debtor acquires any rights in Patents or Trademarks hereafter arising, absolute title to each such Patent or Trademark free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens, and (ii) will keep all Patents and Trademarks free and clear of all Liens except Permitted Liens.
- (e) <u>No Sale</u>. Except as permitted in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, the Debtor will not assign, transfer, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents or Trademarks, or any interest therein, without Secured Party's prior written consent.
- (f) <u>Defense</u>. The Debtor will, at its own expense and using commercially reasonable efforts, defend the Patents and Trademarks against all claims or demands of all Persons other than those holding Permitted Liens, except to the extent otherwise expressly permitted hereunder or under the Credit Agreement or any other Loan Document.

- Maintenance. The Debtor will at its own expense maintain the Patents and the Trademarks necessary in the conduct of the Debtor's business to the extent reasonably advisable in its business, including, but not limited to, filing all applications to obtain letters patent or trademark registrations and all affidavits, maintenance fees, annuities, and renewals possible with respect to letters patent, trademark registrations and applications therefor. The Debtor covenants that it will not abandon nor fail to pay any maintenance fee or annuity due and payable on any Patent or Trademark that is necessary in the conduct of its business, nor fail to file any required affidavit or renewal in support thereof, without first providing Secured Party: (i) sufficient written notice, of at least 10 days, to allow Secured Party to timely pay (if Secured Party elects to so pay in its sole discretion) any such maintenance fees or annuities which may become due on any Patents or Trademarks, or to file any affidavit or renewal with respect thereto, and (ii) a separate written power of attorney or other authorization to pay such maintenance fees or annuities, or to file such affidavit or renewal, should such be necessary or desirable. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary and for the avoidance of doubt, the Debtor will have no obligation to maintain Patents that are no longer used in, valuable to or reasonably necessary to the conduct of its business and the Debtor will have no obligation to maintain Trademarks that are no longer used in or reasonably necessary to the conduct of its business.
- (h) <u>Secured Party's Right to Take Action</u>. If the Debtor fails to perform or observe any of its covenants or agreements set forth in this <u>Section 3</u>, and if such failure continues for a period of 15 Business Days following notice to the Debtor (or, in the case of the agreements contained in <u>subsection (g)</u>, immediately upon the occurrence of such failure, without notice or lapse of time if immediate action is necessary to maintain any Patent or Trademark as required by <u>subsection (g)</u>), or if the Debtor notifies Secured Party that it intends to abandon a Patent or Trademark necessary in the conduct of the Debtor's business, Secured Party may (but need not) perform or observe such covenant or agreement or take steps to prevent such intended abandonment on behalf and in the name, place and stead of the Debtor (or, at Secured Party's option, in Secured Party's own name) and may (but need not) take any and all other actions which Secured Party may reasonably deem necessary to cure or correct such failure or prevent such intended abandonment.
- (i) <u>Costs and Expenses</u>. Except to the extent that the effect of such payment would be to render any loan or forbearance of money usurious or otherwise illegal under any applicable law and subject to the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Debtor shall pay Secured Party promptly on written demand the amount of all moneys expended and all reasonable costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees and disbursements) incurred by Secured Party in connection with or as a result of Secured Party's taking action under <u>subsection (h)</u> or exercising its rights under <u>Section 5</u>, together with interest thereon from the date expended or incurred by Secured Party at the Default Rate.
- (j) <u>Power of Attorney.</u> Solely for purposes of, and to facilitate Secured Party's taking action under <u>subsection (i)</u> and exercising its rights under <u>Section 5</u> (but without limiting any other appointment contained in any other Loan Document), the Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints (which appointment is coupled with an interest) Secured Party, or its delegate, as the attorney-in-fact of the Debtor with the right (but not the duty) from time to time to create, prepare, complete, execute, deliver, endorse or file, in the name and on behalf of the Debtor, any and all instruments, documents, applications, financing statements, and other agreements and writings required to be obtained, executed, delivered or endorsed by the Debtor under this <u>Section 3</u> to the extent the Debtor has failed to take such action, or, necessary for Secured Party, after an Event of Default and until such Event of Default may be cured or waived in accordance with the Credit Agreement, to enforce or use the Patents or Trademarks or to grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Patents or Trademarks to any third party, or to sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Patents or Trademarks to any third party. The Debtor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause

to be done by virtue hereof. The power of attorney granted herein shall terminate upon the termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein and the payment and performance of all Obligations.

- 4. **Debtor's Use of the Patents and Trademarks**. The Debtor shall be permitted to control and manage its Patents and Trademarks, including the right to exclude others from making, using or selling items covered by the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, in the same manner and with the same effect as if this Agreement had not been entered into, so long as no Event of Default occurs and remains uncured.
- 5. **Remedies**. Upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, Secured Party may, at its option, take any or all of the following actions: (a) Secured Party may exercise any or all remedies available under the Credit Agreement; (b) Secured Party may sell, assign, transfer, pledge, encumber or otherwise dispose of the Patents and Trademarks; and (c) Secured Party may enforce the Patents and Trademarks and any licenses thereunder, and if Secured Party shall commence any suit for such enforcement, the Debtor shall, at the request of Secured Party, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Secured Party in aid of such enforcement.
- Miscellaneous. This Agreement can be waived, modified, amended, terminated or discharged only explicitly in a writing signed by Secured Party and Debtor, and the Security Interest can be released, only explicitly in a writing signed by Secured Party. A waiver signed by Secured Party shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose given. Mere delay or failure to act shall not preclude the exercise or enforcement of any of Secured Party's rights or remedies. All rights and remedies of Secured Party shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently, at Secured Party's option, and the exercise or enforcement of any one such right or remedy shall neither be a condition to nor bar the exercise or enforcement of any other. All notices to be given to Debtor or Secured Party under this Agreement shall be given in the manner and with the effect provided in the Credit Agreement. Secured Party shall not be obligated to preserve any rights Debtor may have against prior parties, to realize on the Patents and Trademarks at all or in any particular manner or order, or to apply any cash proceeds of Patents and Trademarks in any particular order of application. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Debtor and Secured Party and their respective participants, successors and assigns and shall take effect when signed by Debtor and delivered to Secured Party, and Debtor waives notice of Secured Party's acceptance hereof. Secured Party may execute this Agreement if appropriate for the purpose of filing, but the failure of Secured Party to execute this Agreement shall not affect or impair the validity or effectiveness of this Agreement. A carbon, photographic or other reproduction of this Agreement or of any financing statement signed by Debtor shall have the same force and effect as the original for all purposes of a financing statement. This Agreement shall be governed by the internal law of Illinois without regard to conflicts of law provisions. If any provision or application of this Agreement is held unlawful or unenforceable in any respect, such illegality or unenforceability shall not affect other provisions or applications which can be given effect and this Agreement shall be construed as if the unlawful or unenforceable provision or application had never been contained herein or prescribed hereby. All representations and warranties contained in this Agreement shall survive the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement and the creation and payment of the Obligations.

Signature page follows

-4-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Patent and Trademark Security Agreement as of the date written above.

Turtle Wax, Inc.

625 Willowbrook Center Parkway

Willowbrook, IL 60527

Attn: General Counsel and Chief Financial Officer

Email: BSmiley@turtlewax.com

TURTLE WAX, INC.

Name: Mark Leopold

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF Allinois

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{\partial S^{\frac{1}{2}}}{\partial S^{\frac{1}{2}}}$ day of $\frac{\partial S^{\frac{1}{2}}}{\partial S^{\frac{1}{2}}}$, 2015, by Mark Leopold, the Chief Executive Officer of Turtle Wax, Inc., an Illinois corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL PAMELA T KUNDROTAS Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 7, 2018

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association MAC N8405-131 10 S. Wacker Drive, 13th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60606 Attn: Jean R. Elie

Facsimile: (855) 402-4542

Email: jean.r.elie@wellsfargo.com

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Roger Phiffner

By:

Title: Authorized Signator

STATE OF <u>Minnesota</u>)

COUNTY OF <u>Hennepin</u>)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 27^{+} day of August, 2015, by Roger Pfiffner, a Vice President and an authorized signatory of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.



Linda artika Imiley

EXHIBIT A

As of August 21, 2015

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Case No.	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>	Patent No.	<u>Granted</u>	<u>Title</u>
TWI-103	10/043,429	01/10/02	6,506,715	01/14/03	Automotive Wash and Wax Composition and Method of Use Thereof
TWI-105	10/043,414	01/10/02	6,746,977	06/08/04	Wax-Impregnated Towelette
TWI-106	11/392,393	03/29/06	7,753,998	07/13/10	Liquid Polishing Composition and Kit
TWI-106-US*	09/025,535	02/18/98	5,968,238	10/19/99	Polishing Composition Including Water Soluble Polishing Agent
TWI-107	11/646,162	12/27/06	7,598,216	10/06/09	Three-Phase Liquid Polishing and Cleaning Composition
TWI-108P	60/877,494	12/28/06			Wash-and-Wax Composition
TWI-108 PCT (US designated)	PCT/US2007/ 026058	12/20/07			Sprayable Wash-and-Wax Composition (claiming benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/877,494)
TWI-108	12/448,534	06/24/09	7,981,853	07/19/11	Sprayable Wash-and-Wax Composition (US National Stage of PCT/US2007/026058 and claiming benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/877,494)
TWI-109-US*	08/829,908	03/26/97	5,821,291	10/13/98	Stick for Filling, Masking and Sealing Scratches in a Painted Substrate
TWI-110P	61/135,518	07/21/08			Trigger Operated Liquid Dispensing Assembly Improved Dilution Block
1					

PATENT REEL: 036518 FRAME: 0311

US.71709130.04

TWI-115	TWI-114	Case No.
	14/577,081	<u>Serial No.</u>
	12/19/14	<u>Filed</u>
		Patent No.
		<u>Granted</u>
Rinseable Liquid Rubbing Compound	Tire and Trim Dressing	Title

FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS; FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

Case No. / Title / Inventor(s)	Country	Serial No.	Filed	Patent No.	Granted	Status
TWI-104 "Automated Vehicle Washing Systems Using Concentrated Detergents" (Gibney, Bagnara)	Canada	2,156,563	08/21/95 2,156,563	2,156,563	05/02/00	Granted (expires 08/21/2015)
[file transferred from Baker & McKenzie]						
TWI-106	PCT	PCT/US2007/007502	03/27/07			National Stage entered
"Liquid Polishing Composition and Kit" (Schultz, Joseph, Jr., Deddo)	Australia	2007243659	03/27/07	2007243659	03/07/13	Granted
	Canada	2,647,936	03/27/07	2,647,936	08/05/14	Granted
	China	200780019823.7	03/27/07	ZL200780019823.7	12/14/11	Granted
	EPO	07754073.0	03/27/07	1999214	02/29/12	Granted
	(Validated Count	(Validated Countries: Italy, Poland, Sweden)				
	Japan	2009-502929	03/27/07	5154540	12/14/12	Granted
	Russia	2008142744	03/27/07	2427603	08/27/11	Granted

Case No. / Title / Inventor(s)	Country	Serial No.	Filed	Patent No.	Granted	Status
TWI-107 "Three-Phase Liquid Polishing and Cleaning Composition" (Schultz, Deddo, Joseph, II)	EPO	07024974.3	12/21/07			Pending
TWI-108 "Sprayable Wash-and-Wax Composition" (Schultz, Joseph, II, Deddo)	PCT	PCT/US2007/026058	12/20/07			National Stage entered in US only
	Fore	Foreign Design Registrations	ions			
TWI-110-Des "Triple Fresh"	Great Britain	2015337	06/13/91	2015337	06/13/91	Granted (expires 06/13/2016)
[file transferred from Baker & McKenzie]						
TWI-116-Des	Benelux	13938		DM/007350	08/13/86	Expired
'Bottle'' — Valma [file transferred from Raker & McKenzie]	France		08/13/86		08/13/86	Granted

EXHIBIT B

As of August 25, 2015

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
#REFLECTIE				86246771	APR 9, 2014
BLACK BOX	3664733	AUG 4, 2009	AUG 8, 2019	77/489520	JUN 3, 2008
BLAZIN' GLAZE	3326536	OCT 30, 2007	OCT 30, 2017	78/689050	AUG 9, 2005
CD-2	1625494	DEC 4, 1990	DEC 4, 2020	74/027191	FEB 7, 1990
CD-2	2293648	NOV 16, 1999	NOV 16, 2019	75/481788	MAY 8, 1998
CD-2 POWER BLACK	1977321	MAY 28, 1996	MAY 28, 2016	74/565279	AUG 24, 1994
CHIPSTICK	2543574	FEB 26, 2002	FEB 26, 2022	76/094175	JUL 20, 2000
CITRUS PLUS	1936873	NOV 21, 1995	NOV 21, 2015	74/580326	SEP 29, 1994
CLEARVUE	3534111	NOV 18, 2008	NOV 18, 2018	78/398947	APR 8, 2004
COLOR BACK	1227983	FEB 22, 1983	FEB 22, 2023	73/261313	MAY 8, 1980
COLOR BACK	0767296	MAR 24, 1964	MAR 24, 2024	72/166224	APR 5, 1963
COLOR MAGIC	3329555	NOV 6, 2007	NOV 6, 2007	78960894	AUG 25, 2006
CRIMSON RED	3228933	APR 10, 2007	APR 10, 2017	78/709350	SEP 8, 2005

PATENT REEL: 036518 FRAME: 0314

US.71709130.04

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	RENEWAL/	TRADEMARK APPLICATION	APPLICATION
CRYSTAL POLYMER	1924980	OCT 10, 1995	OCT 10, 2015	74/415528	JUL 19, 1993
DRY-TOUCH SHINE	4720367	APR 14, 2015	APR 14, 2025	86398418	SEP 18, 2014
ENGINE DETAILER	2386176	SEP 12, 2000	SEP 12, 2020	75/481871	MAY 8, 1998
EXPRESS SHINE	3237732	MAY 1, 2007	MAY 1, 2017	75/307793	JUN 12, 1997
F21	3127851	AUG 8, 2006	AUG 8, 2016	78/483385	SEP 14, 2004
FIRE & ICE	4742132	MAY 26, 2015	MAY 26, 2025	86268463	MAY 1, 2014
FLEX-CLEAN	3717421	DEC 1, 2009	DEC 1, 2019	77/493045	JUN 6, 2008
FOAM AND SHINE	1926226	OCT 10, 1995	OCT 10, 2015	74/454402	OCT 27, 1993
GET OUT THERE AND SHINE				86245931	APR 8, 2014
GRIME AWAY	1277702	MAY 15, 1984	MAY 15, 2024	73/374131	JUL 12, 1982
GRIME AWAY	1926227	OCT 10, 1995	OCT 10, 2015	74/466615	DEC 2, 1993
HARD SHELL	1277674	MAY 15, 1984	MAY 15, 2024	73/335482	NOV 4, 1981
HARD SHELL FINISH	0768063	APR 14, 1964	APR 14, 2024	72166326	APR 8, 1963
HYPER CONCENTRATE	1858098	OCT 11, 1994	OCT 11, 2024	74/362562	FEB 25, 1993
HYPERQUBE ICE	3442359	JUN 4, 2008	JUN 3, 2018	86696360 78/661070	JUL 17, 2015 JUN 29, 2005

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SFRIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ICE	3962192	MAY 17, 2011	MAY 17, 2021	77/548167	AUG 15, 2008
ICE EDGE	3793917	MAY 25,2010	MAY 25, 2020	77/534012	JUL 29, 2008
INSTANT SHINE	4125836	APR 10, 2012	APR 10, 2022	77/777751	JUL 9, 2009
INTERIOR 1	2434208	MAR 6, 2001	MAR 6, 2021	75/723756	JUN 8, 1999
JET BLACK	4721745	APR 14, 2015	APR 14, 2025	86090543	OCT 14, 2013
LASTING DIAMOND BRILLIANCE				86394827	SEP 15, 2014
LIFEOLOGY				86283414	MAY 16, 2014
LUXE LEATHER	4748784	JUN 2, 2015	JUN 2, 2025	86090609	OCT 14, 2013
MAKING LIFE SHINE	3909102	JAN 18, 2011	JAN 18, 2021	77/872517	NOV 13, 2009
MINUTE CLEAN	1304572	NOV 13, 1984	NOV 13, 2024	73/433646	JUL 8, 1983
MINUTE WAX	1281171	JUN 12, 1984	JUN 12, 2024	73/326977	SEP 8, 1981
MIRACLE TOWEL	2407312	NOV 21, 2000	NOV 21, 2020	75/726614	JUN 11, 1999
ODOR-X	3107137	JUN 20, 2006	JUN 20, 2016	75/530481	AUG 4, 1998
PERFORMANCE PLUS				86245768	APR 8, 2014
POWER OUT!	2363103	JUN 27, 2000	JUN 27, 2020	75/515641	JUL 8, 1998

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	RENEWAL/	TRADEMARK APPLICATION	APPLICATION
PROTECT THE BODY, FREE THE SOUL	NUMBER	DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	SERIAL NUMBER 86522902	DATE FEB 3, 2015
RENEW Rx				86090576	OCT 14, 2013
SHINE CENTER	3319945	OCT 23, 2007	OCT 23, 2017	78/617429	APR 26, 2005
SHINE LOCK				86366069	AUG 13, 2014
SHINE LOCK TECHNOLOGY				86366063	AUG 13, 2014
SMART SHIELD				86383124	SEP 2, 2014
SMART SHIELD TECHNOLOGY				86376014	AUG 25, 2014
SUN-STOP	0715248	MAY 16, 1961	MAY 16, 2021	72/100076	JUN 30, 1960
SUPER HARD SHELL	0859514	NOV 5, 1968	NOV 5, 2018	72/287238	DEC 19, 1967
THE NEW STANDARD IN SHINE	2968710	JUL 12, 2005	JUL 12, 2025	78/354332	JAN 20, 2004
THE SMARTER WAY TO SHINE	4593310	AUG 26, 2014	AUG 26, 2024	85595649	APR 12, 2012
THE WAX SHOP (word mark)				86305116	JUN 10, 2014
TRIPLE SHINE	2803188	JAN 6, 2004	JAN 6, 2024	76/377212	FEB 12, 2002

TRADEMARK NUMBER TURTLE WAX (FACING 1373806 RIGHT) DESIGN TURTLE FACING RIGHT 3160292 DESIGN 2004 TURTLE FACING RIGHT 4306360 Design 2011 TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013 TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE LOGO WITH SPARKLES TURTLE ON WHEELS Device 2014 TURTLE WAX 1426155	REGISTRATION DATE DEC 3, 1985 OCT 17, 2006 MAR 19, 2013 MAR 19, 1964 JAN 27, 1987	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE DEC 3, 2015 OCT 17, 2016 MAR 19, 2023 MAR 10, 2024 JAN 27, 2017	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 73/534666 78/516280 85498972 86091400 86094102 86304995 72/166226 73/602000	APPLICATION DATE APR 29, 1985 NOV 12, 2004 NOV 12, 2011 DEC 19, 2011 OCT 15, 2013 OCT 17, 2013 JUN 10, 2014 APR 4, 1963 JUN 2, 1986
			86091400	OCT 15, 2013
WAX ARKLES			86094102	OCT 17, 2013
			86304995	JUN 10, 2014
0766139	MAR 10, 1964	MAR 10, 2024	72/166226	APR 4, 1963
1426155	JAN 27, 1987	JAN 27, 2017	73/602000	JUN 2, 1986
1373807	DEC 3, 1985	DEC 3, 2015	73/534668	APR 29, 1985
1439195	MAY 12, 1987	MAY 12, 2017	73/610351	JUL 21, 1986
1623116	NOV 13, 1990	NOV 13, 2020	74/001330	NOV 16, 1989
1641355	APR 16, 1991	APR 16, 2021	74/053174	APR 26, 1990
1606747	JUL 17, 1990	JUL 17, 2020	73/838568	NOV 13, 1989
	REGISTRATION NUMBER 1373806 3160292 4306360 4306360 0766139 1426155 11426155 11439195 1623116 1641355 1661355	STRATION BER 306 192 195 116 116	BER DATE DATE DEC 3, 1985 292 OCT 17, 2006 293 MAR 19, 2013 360 MAR 19, 2013 139 MAR 10, 1964 155 JAN 27, 1987 195 MAY 12, 1987 116 NOV 13, 1990 355 APR 16, 1991 747 JUL 17, 1990	TIRATION REGISTRATION DATE DATE DEC 3, 1985 RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE EXPIRATION DATE DEC 3, 2015 992 OCT 17, 2006 OCT 17, 2016 960 MAR 19, 2013 MAR 19, 2023 139 MAR 10, 1964 MAR 10, 2024 155 JAN 27, 1987 JAN 27, 2017 195 MAY 12, 1987 MAY 12, 2017 195 MAY 12, 1987 MAY 12, 2017 116 NOV 13, 1990 NOV 13, 2020 855 APR 16, 1991 APR 16, 2021 477 JUL 17, 1990 JUL 17, 2020

US.71709130.04

	TURTLE WAX QUICK 4761020 JUN 23, 2015 & EASY	TURTLE WAX 2883332 SEP 7, 2004 PLATINUM SERIES	TURTLE WAX PERFORMANCE PLUS WET'N'BLACK	TURTLE WAX PERFORMANCE PLUS	TURTLE WAX HIGH 3464079 JUL 8, 2008 GLOSS	TURTLE WAX 3952015 APR 26, 2011	TURTLE WAX ENDURA-SEAL	TURTLE WAX 1-STEP 3317325 OCT 23, 2007 WAX & DRY	TURTLE WAX 2862518 JUL 13, 2004	TRADEMARKREGISTRATIONREGISTRATIONNUMBERDATETURTLE WAX1726591OCT 20, 1992
JUN 23, 2025	JUN 23, 2025	SEP 7, 2024			JUL 8, 2018	APR 26, 2021		OCT 23, 2017	JUL 13, 2024	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE OCT 20, 2022
86090644	86090917	78/261157	86376195	86245845	78/693657	77/925239	86090994	78743496	78/175696	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 74/106916
OCT 14, 2013	OCT 14, 2013	JUN 11, 2003	AUG 25, 2014	APR 8, 2014	AUG 16, 2005	FEB 1, 2010	OCT 14, 2013	OCT 31, 2005	OCT 17, 2002	APPLICATION DATE OCT 18, 1990

TRADEMARK TURTLE WAX QUICK & EASY WAX & DRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER 4761018	REGISTRATION DATE JUN 23, 2015	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE JUN 23, 2025	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 86090625	APPLICATION DATE OCT 14, 2013
TURTLE WAX RENEW Rx	×			86090585	OCT 14, 2013
TURTLE WAX WET'N' BLACK	2317055	FEB 8, 2000	FEB 8, 2020	78/357345	SEP 15, 1997
ULTRA WET	3816206	JUL 13, 2010	JUL 13, 2020	77/599170	OCT 23, 2008
WELCOME TO THE ICE AGE	4084194	JAN 10, 2012	JAN 10, 2022	77/459384	APR 28, 2008
WE'RE MORE THAN JUST A CAR WASH	1834041	MAY 3, 1994	MAY 3, 2024	74/414610	JUL 19, 1993
WET'N'BLACK				86376115	AUG 25, 2014

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS; FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY: AFRICAN UNION TERRITORIES (OAPI)

ABEL AUTO & DESIGN	TRADEMARK
26387	REGISTRATION NUMBER
JUN 17, 1986	REGISTRATION DATE
JUN 17, 2016	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
JUN 17, 1986	APPLICATION DATE

TRADEMARK APPLICATION APPLICATION

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION

REGISTRATION

RENEWAL/

US.71709130.04

COUNTRY:

ALGERIA

	NUMBER	DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE
TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2004	68619	APR 12, 2006	APR 12, 2016	61008	APR 12, 2006
TURTLE WAX	72910	APR 12, 2006	APR 12, 2016	61007	APR 12, 2006
COUNTRY: ANDORRA	₹RA				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
TURTLE	8074	AUG 29, 1997	AUG 29, 2017	8074	AUG 29, 1997
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	7288	AUG 29, 1997	AUG 29, 2017	8075	AUG 29, 1997
COUNTRY: ARGENTINA	ITINA				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
CD-2	2289937	MAY 20, 2009	MAY 20, 2019	2827712	MAY 28, 2008
TORTUGUITA	2054176	NOV 25, 2005	NOV 25, 2015	2594416	MAY 31, 2005
TURTLE	2082902	MAY 3, 2006	MAY 3, 2016	2622766	OCT 4, 2005
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	2082900	MAY 3, 2006	MAY 3, 2016	2622764	OCT 4, 2005
COUNTRY: ARUBA					
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	RENEWAL/	TRADEMARK APPLICATION	APPLICATION

US.71709130.04

	NUMBER	DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	22607	NOV 19, 2003	OCT 17, 2022	1M02101815	OCT 18, 2002
COUNTRY: AUSTRALIA	ALIA				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
BLACK IN A FLASH	548833	JAN 15, 1991	JAN 15, 2018	548833	JAN 15, 1991
BUG OFF	558283	JUN 25, 1991	JUN 25, 2018	558283	JUN 25, 1991
CHIP STIK	869165	MAR 14, 2001	MAR 14, 2021	869165	MAR 14, 2001
COLOR CURE	869164	MAR 14, 2001	MAR 14, 2021	869164	MAR 14, 2001
COLORBAK	208423	MAR 3, 1967	MAR 3, 2022	208423	MAR 3, 1967
CUT 'N SHINE	762398	MAY 18, 1998	MAY 18, 2018	762398	MAY 18, 1998
FLEX PAK	771647	AUG 28, 1998	AUG 28, 2018	771647	AUG 28, 1998
HYPER CONCENTRATE	771646	AUG 28, 1998	AUG 28, 2018	771646	AUG 28, 1998
ICE	1093241	NOV 22, 2005	NOV 22, 2015	1093241	NOV 22, 2005
POWER OUT!	961729	JUL 15, 2003	JUL 15, 2023	961729	JUL 15, 2003
TURTLE	299125	JUL 30, 1976	JUL 30, 2017	299125	JUL 30, 1976
TURTLE	469934	JUL 30, 1987	JUL 30, 2018	469934	JUL 30, 1987

\Box	
S	
1	
_	
7	
.9	
\simeq	
(u)	
0	
0	
- 1	

TURTLE DESIGN	TURTLE COLOR MAGIC	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: AUST	TURTLE	TURTLE	TURTLE				
394471	583513	942329	298157	298156	298155	298154	469937	469936	REGISTRATION NUMBER	AUSTRALIA	299127	469935	299126
JUL 21, 1983	JUL 30, 1992	FEB 4, 2003	JUN 29, 1976	JUN 29, 1976	JUN 29, 1976	JUN 29, 1976	JUL 30, 1987	JUL 30, 1987	REGISTRATION DATE		JUL 30, 1976	JUL 30, 1987	JUL 30, 1976
JUL 21, 2024	JUL 30, 2019	FEB 4, 2023	JUN 29, 2017	JUN 29, 2017	JUN 29, 2017	JUN 29, 2017	JUL 30, 2018	JUL 30, 2018	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUL 30, 2017	JUL 30, 2018	JUL 30, 2017
394471	583513	942329	298157	298156	298155	298154	469937	469936	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		299127	469935	299126
JUL 21, 1983	JUL 30, 1992	FEB 4, 2003	JUN 29, 1976	JUN 29, 1976	JUN 29, 1976	JUN 29, 1976	JUL 30, 1987	JUL 30, 1987	APPLICATION DATE		JUL 30, 1976	JUL 30, 1987	JUL 30, 1976

ON WHEELS

TURTLE WAX ULTRA GLOSS	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE SUPER HARD SHELL	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2004	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS
1008816	942328	375407	164018	375406	429037	375405	298153			1032303	432303
JUN 30, 2004	FEB 4, 2003	MAY 12, 1982	DEC 9, 1960	MAY 12, 1982	JUN 27, 1985	MAY 12, 1982	JUN 29, 1976			JAN 7, 2005	AUG 27, 1983
JUN 30, 2024	FEB 4, 2023	MAY 12, 2023	DEC 9, 2019	MAY 12, 2023	JUN 27, 2016	MAY 12, 2023	JUN 29, 2017			JAN 7, 2025	AUG 27, 2016
1008816	942328	375407	164018	375406	429037	375405	298153	1662463	1662462	1036934	432303
JUN 30, 2004	FEB 4, 2003	MAY 12, 1982	DEC 9, 1960	MAY 12, 1982	JUN 27, 1985	MAY 12, 1982	JUN 29, 1976	DEC 4, 2014	DEC 4, 2014	JAN 7, 2005	AUG 27, 1985

US.71709130.04

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY:	TURTLE WAX	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY:	TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY:	TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY:	ZIP	XTREME	TURTLE WAX WET 'N BLACK
REGISTRATION NUMBER	BENELUX	81/17490	REGISTRATION NUMBER	BARBADOS	5546	REGISTRATION NUMBER	BAHAMAS	50599	REGISTRATION NUMBER	AUSTRIA	339503	738278	952352
REGISTRATION DATE		NOV 14, 2003	REGISTRATION DATE		SEP 25, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE		JUL 17, 1963	REGISTRATION DATE		OCT 29, 1979	JUL 2, 1997	APR 30, 2003
RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		NOV 14, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		SEP 25, 2024	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUL 31, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		OCT 29, 2020	JUL 2, 2017	APR 30, 2023
TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		81/17490	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		5546	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		AM1144/63	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		339503	738278	952352
APPLICATION DATE		OCT 18, 2002	APPLICATION DATE		SEP 25, 1968	APPLICATION DATE		MAY 7, 1963	APPLICATION DATE		OCT 29, 1979	JUL 2, 1997	APR 30, 2003

VALMA IN HOLLOW OVAL DESIGN	VALMA	VALMA	VALMA	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	SCRATCH GUARD	RUST EATER	ODOR-X	EXTREME	COMMANDANT	COLOR MAGIC
109523	383542	104564	424678	62781	99026	412041	62782	62780	458072	417048	686236	676191	1740	523114
DEC 29, 1971	SEP 17, 1982	DEC 29, 1971	NOV 14, 1986	SEP 24, 1971	APR 24, 1963	SEP 13, 1985	SEP 24, 1971	SEP 24, 1971	APR 13, 1989	MAR 7, 1986	FEB 12, 2001	APR 26, 2000	JAN 22, 1971	AUG 27, 1992
DEC 29, 2024	SEP 17, 2022	DEC 29, 2019	NOV 14, 2016	SEP 24, 2022	·v	SEP 13, 2015	SEP 24, 2018	SEP 24, 2018	APR 13, 2019	MAR 7, 2016	FEB 12, 2021	APR 26, 2020	JAN 22, 2024	AUG 27, 2022
583036				12619		412041	12620	12618	727658	681980	983477	963140	502887	784953
DEC 29, 1971				SEP 24, 1971	APR 24, 1963	SEP 13, 1985	SEP 24, 1971	SEP 24, 1971	APR 13, 1989	MAR 7, 1986	FEB 12, 2001	APR 26, 2000	JAN 22, 1971	AUG 27, 1992

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: E	TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: E	XTREME TOTAL CAR CAR THAT YOU CAN SEE AND FEEL 5 IN 1 CAR CARE	WASH AND SHINE VALMA DEVICE	WASH AND SHINE CONCENTRATE	VALMA STYLIZED	VALMA SPEED SHINE	VALMA PACKAGE DESIGN	VALMA METALLIC WAX
REGISTRATION NUMBER	BOLIVIA	6412	REGISTRATION NUMBER	BERMUDA	AR 592447 AN	E 528492	E 528036	104562	378078	424676 J	378081
REGISTRATION DATE		JAN 3, 1970	REGISTRATION DATE		MAY 15, 1996	APR 8, 1993	MAR 23, 1993	DEC 29, 1971	OCT 30, 1981	NOV 14, 1986	OCT 30, 1981
RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JAN 3, 2026	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		MAY 15, 2016	APR 8, 2023	MAR 23, 2023	DEC 29, 2019	OCT 30, 2021	NOV 14, 2016	OCT 30, 2021
TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER			TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		871142			583033	646050		646054
APPLICATION DATE		JAN 3, 1970	APPLICATION DATE		MAY 15, 1996			DEC 29, 1971	OCT 30, 1981		OCT 30, 1981

COUNTRY:

BRUNEI

TURTLE FACING 2014RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	IGN			SM 1496-2014	MAR 19,
TURTLE WAX	93211-C	FEB 25, 2004	FEB 25, 2024	SM-3311	OCT 16, 2002
COUNTRY:	BOSNIA HERZEGOVINA				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
TURTLE	BAZR971467A	FEB 12, 1995	FEB 12, 2025	BAZR971467A	MAR 5, 1997
COUNTRY:	BRAZIL				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
TARTARUGA	006468608	OCT 10, 1976	OCT 10, 2016		DEC 18, 1975
TARTARUGA	1232/0646860	OCT 10, 1976	OCT 10, 2016	28386/75	DEC 18, 1975
TURTLE	00646468616	OCT 10, 1976	OCT 10, 2016	28387/75	DEC 18, 1975
TURTLE	6224598	JAN 10, 1976	JAN 10, 2016	14023/73	JUL 24, 1973
TURTLE WAX & LOGO	821548603	OCT 8, 2002	OCT 8, 2022	821548603	NOV 17, 1998

CLEAN MACHINE	CHIPSTIK	CD-2	CD-2	BLACK CHROME	BLACK BOX	1 STEP WAX & DRY	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: CAN	TURTLE	ABEL BONNEX AND AB DESIGN	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: BUI	ZIP	TRADEMARK
381012	596355	45693	483546	312203	810551	706857	REGISTRATION NUMBER	CANADA	6485	15990	REGISTRATION NUMBER	BULGARIA		REGISTRATION NUMBER
MAR 8, 1991	DEC 3, 2003	FEB 27, 1953	OCT 2, 1997	MAR 14, 1986	OCT 27, 2011	JAN 30, 2008	REGISTRATION DATE		MAR 17, 1969	MAR 11, 1986	REGISTRATION DATE			REGISTRATION DATE
MAR 8, 2021	DEC 3, 2018	FEB 27, 2028	OCT 2, 2027	MAR 14, 2016	OCT 27. 2026	JAN 30, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		NOV 5, 2018	MAR 11, 2016	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		·?	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
593416	1083041	218676	831160	529149	1499969	1242857	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER				TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		21295	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
OCT 14, 1987	NOV 17, 2000	FEB 27, 1953	DEC 9, 1996	SEP 28, 1984	OCT 18, 2010	DEC 24, 2004	APPLICATION DATE		NOV 5, 1968		APPLICATION DATE			APPLICATION DATE

US.71709130.04

US.71709130.04	HYPER	HYDRO-SYSTEM	HARD SHELL FINISH	GET OUT THERE AND SHINE	FOAM 'N SHINE	FLEX PAK	FINILEC	F21	EXCALIBUR	EMISSION CURE	EMERALD SERIES	DRY-TOUCH SHINE	COLOR MAGIC	COLOR CURE	COLOR BACK
	489801	362723	181992		455763	467100	172300	653160	174223	532550	536117		437923	581587	343081
	FEB 12, 1998	NOV 10, 1989	MAR 24, 1972		MAR 22, 1996	DEC 4, 1996	OCT 23, 1970	NOV 22, 2005	FEB 5, 1971	SEP 12, 2000	OCT 30, 2000		JAN 6, 1995	MAY 14, 2003	JUL 22, 1988
	FEB 12, 2028	NOV 10, 2019	MAR 24, 2017		MAR 22, 2026	DEC 4, 2026	OCT 23, 2015	NOV 22, 2020	FEB 5, 2016	SEP 12, 2015	OCT 30, 2015		JAN 6, 2025	MAY 14, 2018	JUL 22, 2018
	769950	593417	326723	1693933	28284	797118	322308	1231625	330007	1000531	859885	1695234	703689	1083042	529152
	NOV 30, 1994	OCT 14, 1987	OCT 3, 1969	SEP 15, 2014	NOV 1, 1993	NOV 10, 1995	MAY 12, 1969	SEP 20, 2004	FEB 10, 1970	DEC 23, 1998	OCT 28, 1997	SEP 24, 2014	APR 24, 1992	MAY 14, 2018	SEP 28, 1984

CLEARVUE

499241

AUG 25, 1998

AUG 25, 2028

860823

NOV 7, 1997

CONCENTRATE

SHINE LOCK	REPEL	RENEW Rx	PROTECT THE BODY. FREE THE SOUL.	PRO-KOTE	POWER OUT!	PLATINUM SERIES	ODOR-X	MINUTE WAX	MAKING LIFE SHINE	LUXE LEATHER	LIQUID CRYSTAL	LASTING DIAMOND BRILLIANCE	ICE	HYPERQUBE
	452901			344388	524399	644760	558050	276190	789264		376388		751246	
	JAN 26, 1996			SEP 2, 1988	MAR 7, 2000	JUL 21, 2005	FEB 18, 2002	JAN 28, 1983	FEB 1, 2011		OCT 27, 2009		OCT 27, 2009	
	JAN 26, 2026			SEP 2, 2018	MAR 7, 2030	JUL 21, 2020	FEB 18, 2017	JAN 28, 2028	FEB 1, 2026		OCT 27, 2023		OCT 27, 2024	
1694265	573143	1649650	1713520	572558	895656	1222642	895657	475373	1462186	1649648	1277327	1693932	1277327	072020151
SEP 17, 2014	NOV 19, 1986	OCT 28, 2013	FEB 2, 2015	NOV 7, 1986	NOV 6, 1998	JUN 29, 2004	NOV 6, 1998	SEP 11, 1981	DEC 9, 2009	OCT 28, 2013	OCT 17, 2005	SEP 15, 2014	OCT 17, 2005	JUL 16, 2015

US.71709130.04

TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013 AND TURTLE WAX	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2011	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2004	TURTLE	TROUBLE SHOOTER	TRIPLE SHINE	TRILICONE	THE WAX SHOP	SUPER HARD SHELL	SUN-STOP	SLICK STUFF	SHINE LOCK TECHNOLOGY
		848071	653116	218580	203176	466951	550131	559852	182130	439964	551814	
		APR 9, 2013	NOV 22, 2003	JAN 28, 1977	NOV 15, 1974	DEC 2, 1996	AUG 23, 2001	APR 3, 2002	MAR 30, 1972	FEB 24, 1995	OCT 1, 2001	
		APR 9, 2028	NOV 22, 2020	JAN 28, 2022	NOV 15, 2019	DEC 2, 2026	AUG 23, 2016	APR 3, 2017	MAR 30, 2017	FEB 24, 2025	OCT 1, 2016	
1659048	1649081	1557340	1243419	389796	372282	797120	1037245	1039644	326478	747037	1039703	1694354
JAN 9, 2014	OCT 23, 2013	DEC 21, 2011	DEC 30, 2004	SEP 17, 1975	FEB 6, 1974	NOV 10, 1995	NOV 24, 1999	DEC 15, 1999	OCT 3, 1969	FEB 4, 1994	DEC 15, 1999	SEP 17, 2014

US.71709130.04

CIRCLE DESIGN

TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN, JET BLACK				1648883	OCT 23, 2013
TURTLE WAX	135041	MAR 26, 1964	MAR 26, 2024	275812	MAY 21, 1963
TURTLE WAX	403088	SEP 25, 1992	SEP 25, 2022	685885	JUL 15, 1991
TURTLE WAX	458974	JUN 7, 1996	JUN 7, 2026	769854	NOV 30, 1994
TURTLE WAX 1-STEP WAX & DRY	785907	DEC 23, 2010	DEC 23, 2025	1461585	DEC 4, 2009
TURTLE WAX EXTREME CLEANER WAX LABEL	571598	DEC 3, 2002	DEC 3, 2017	1037246	NOV 24, 1999
TURTLE WAX JET BLACK				1648769	OCT 22, 2013
TURTLE WAX PLATINUM SERIES	653059	NOV 21, 2005	NOV 21, 2020	1201147	JAN 12, 2004
TURTLE WAX QUICK & EASY				1649270	OCT 24, 2013
TURTLE WAX QUICK & EASY DASH & GLASS				1649269	OCT 24, 2013
TURTLE WAX QUICK				1649268	OCT 24, 2013

US.71709130.04

& EASY WAX & DRY

TURTLE WAX DESIGN RAPIDO Y FACIL	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 LUXE LEATHER	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 FORMULA RESTAURADORA	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: CHILE	ZIP WAX	X-TREME SERIES	WHEEL BRITE	WET 'N BLACK	TURTLE WAX WET	TURTLE WAX ULTRA GLOSS	TURTLE WAX RENEW Rx
1141237	1141236	1141238	REGISTRATION NUMBER		316592	587757	380036		513928	702051	
NOV 14, 2014	NOV 14, 2014	NOV 14, 2014	REGISTRATION DATE		JUL 25, 1986	AUG 21, 2003	FEB 15, 1991		AUG 4, 1999	NOV 29, 2007	
NOV 14, 2024	NOV 14, 2024	NOV 14, 2024	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUL 25, 2016	AUG 21, 2018	FEB 15, 2023		AUG 4, 2029	NOV 29, 2022	
1094143	1094141	1094144	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		545681	1133176	638872	1693934	859884	1222641	1649655
FEB 6, 2014	FEB 2, 2014	FEB 6, 2014	APPLICATION DATE		JUL 5, 1985	MAR 5, 2002	AUG 21, 1989	SEP 15, 2014	OCT 28, 1997	JUN 29, 2004	OCT 28, 2013

US.71709130.04

ZIP	1.0526.700	MAY 9, 2003	MAY 9, 2023	1.051.592	MAR 5, 2003
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ABEL AUTO	876147	OCT 7, 1996	OCT 6, 2016		
BIG ORANGE IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	6070840	JAN 21, 2010	JAN 20, 2020	6070840	MAY 25, 2007
BLACK BOX	7653344	FEB 28, 2011	FEB 27, 2021	7653344	AUG 28, 2009
BLACK BOX IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	7653343	NOV 13, 2010	NOV 12, 2020	7653343	AUG 28, 2009
BLACK CRYSTAL IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	6856510	DEC 7, 2012	DEC 6, 2022	6856510	JUL 23, 2008
CARTOON TURTLE WAVING DESIGN	7155361	JUL 20, 2010	JUL 19, 2020	7155361	JAN 8, 2009
CD-2	1648020	OCT 14, 2001	OCT 13, 2021	9800010755	FEB 9, 1998
CHERRY POLISH IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	6070674 RS	JAN 21, 2010	JAN 20, 2020	6070674	MAY 25, 2007
CLEAR VUE	4221717	AUG 7, 2007	AUG 6, 2017	4221717	AUG 16, 2004
COLOR CURE	3410814	SEP 14, 2004	SEP 13, 2024	3410814	DEC 19, 2002
COLOR MAGIC	876276	OCT 7, 1996	OCT 6, 2016	94086824	AUG 30, 1994

GUI BOSHI (DR TURTLE IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	GUI BOSHI (DR TURTLE IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)	GOLD TURTLE FRAGRANT WAX IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	GOLD TURTLE	F21	EXTREME WAX IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	EXTREME	EXTREME	DR TURTLE	DR TURTLE	DR TURTLE	DR TURTLE	COLOR MAGIC IN CHINESE CHARACTERS
908487		4309020	4221716	4354336	4302924	1672286	3275177		6951323	3860752	3767191	4302922
DEC 7, 1996		OCT 28, 2007	AUG 7, 2007	JAN 7, 2008	FEB 7, 2008	NOV 28, 2001	JUN 21, 2004		SEP 28, 2010	JUL 21, 2006	FEB 28, 2006	APR 7, 2011
DEC 6, 2016		OCT 27, 2017	AUG 6, 2017	JAN 6, 2018	FEB 6, 2018	NOV 27, 2021	JUN 20, 2024		JUN 27, 2020	JUL 20, 2016	FEB 27, 2016	APR 6, 2021
	3860740	4309020	4221716	4354336	43022924	2000063433		6951154	6951323	3860752	3767191	4302922
	DEC 25, 2003	OCT 14, 2004	AUG 16, 2004	NOV 9, 2004	OCT 10, 2004	MAY 12, 2000	AUG 15, 2002	SEP 12, 2008	SEP 12, 2008	DEC 25, 2003	OCT 24, 2003	OCT 10, 2004

SILK WAX IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	POWER OUT!	POWER OUT (CHINESE CHARACTERS)	PLATINUM SERIES	OXY POWER OUT!	OXY & DESIGN IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	INTERIOR 1	ICE WAX IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	ICE DESIGN	HARD SHELL IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	GUI BOSHI (DR TURTLE) IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	GUI BOSHI (DR TURTLE IN CHINESE CHARACTERS)
6070673	4221710	5686294 s)	4162009	8044703	RS	4221709	5112395	5655396	4302921	6950967	6951274
JAN 21, 2010	AUG 7, 2007	JAN 21, 2010	MAY 14, 2007	FEB 14, 2011		SEP 14, 2007	NOV 28, 2009	NOV 7, 2009	OCT 28, 2007	AUG 14, 2014	SEP 28, 2010
JAN 20, 2020	AUG 6, 2017	JAN 20, 2020	MAY 14, 2017	FEB 13, 2021		NOV 27, 2019	NOV 27, 2019	NOV 6, 2019	OCT 27, 2017	AUG 13, 2024	SEP 27, 2020
6070673	4221710	5686294	4162009	8044703	6856512	4221709	5112395	5655396	4302921	6950967	6951274
MAY 25, 2007	AUG 16, 2004	OCT 27, 2006	JUL 9, 2004	FEB 2, 2010	JUL 23, 2008	AUG 16, 2004	JAN 11, 2006	OCT 12, 2006	OCT 10, 2004	SEP 12, 2008	SEP 12, 2008

U
-
_
_
\geq
S
v
Ξ
Š
$\overline{}$
9
۰
4

TURTLE FACING RIGHT 4509918 DESIGN 2004	TURTLE FACING RIGHT 4509919 DESIGN 2004	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE BRAND (GUI PAI) IN CHINESE STYLIZED	TURTLE BRAND (GUI PAI) IN CHINESE STYLIZED	TURTLE BRAND (GUI PAI) IN CHINESE STYLIZED	TURTLE (STYLIZED)	TURTLE (STYLIZED)	TURTLE (STYLIZED)	TURTLE (GUI) IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	TURTLE (FACING RIGH) DESIGN	TURTLE
4509918	4509919	904412	7186095	7186096	7186097	7186098	7186099	7186100	3886833	904411	900443
JUN 28, 2008	JUL 28, 2008	NOV 28, 1996	OCT 21, 2010	JUL 28, 2010	JUL 21, 2010	JAN 28, 2011		JUL 21, 2010	JAN 14, 2004	NOV 28, 1996	NOV 21, 1996
JU 27, 2018	JUL 27, 2018	NOV 27, 2016	OCT 20, 2020	JUL 27, 2020	JUL 20, 2020	JUL 20, 2020	SEP 27, 2020	JUL 20, 2020	JAN 13, 2016	NOV 27, 2016	NOV 20, 2016
4509918	4509919	94086828	7186095	7186096	7186097	7186097	7186099	7186100		94086827	84986826
FEB 21, 2005	FEB 21, 2005	AUG 30, 1994	FEB 1, 2009	FEB 1, 2009	FEB 1, 2009	FEB 1, 2009	FEB 1, 2009	FEB 1, 2009		AUG 30, 1994	AUG 30, 1994

COUNTRY:

COLOMBIA

WHITE GOLD WAX IN CHINESE CHARACTERS	WHITE GOLD SHIELD 7	WET 'N BLACK	TURTLE WAX ZIP	TURTLE WAX ULTRA GLOSS	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE FORMULA 2001 1520233	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013 WITH CHINESE LOGO CIRCLE WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE FACING RIGHT 4509917 DESIGN 2004
4302923) 77077532 :TERS	4221715	7837259	4145895	7194843	001 1520233	- F H	HT CHINESE	HT 4509917
DEC 28, 2007	NOV 21, 2010	SEP 28, 2007	DEC 14, 2010	FEB 7, 2008	AUG 6, 2010	FEB 14, 2001			JUN 28, 2008
DEC 27, 2017	NOV 20, 2020	SEP 27, 2017	DEC 13, 2020	FEB 6, 2018	AUG 5, 2020	FEB 13, 2021			JUN 27, 2018
4302923	7707532	4221715	7837259	4145895	7194843	94086829			4509917
OCT 10, 2004	SEP 18, 2009	AUG 16, 2004	NOV 16, 2009	JUN 30, 2008	FEB 11, 2008	AUG 30, 1994	MAY 28, 2015	MAY 28, 2015	FEB 21, 2005

TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013,	TURTLE	POWER OUT!	COLOR MAGIC	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: COST	TURTLE WAX	RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE FACING	TURTLE	TORTUGUITA	TORTUGA	CD-2	CD-2	TRADEMARK
237461	49632	237256	148105	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COSTA RICA	154694		504010	148680	118538	392815	199557	199887	REGISTRATION NUMBER
AUG 8, 2014	JUL 23, 1975	AUG 1, 2014	JUN 23, 2004	REGISTRATION DATE		JAN 21, 1994		OCT 10, 2014	DEC 2, 1993	AUG 25, 1987	NOV 30, 2009	JUL 23, 1997	JUL 31, 1997	REGISTRATION DATE
AUG 8, 2024	JUL 23, 2020	AUG 1, 2024	JUN 23, 2024	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JAN 21, 2024		OCT 10, 2024	DEC 2, 2023	AUG 25, 2022	NOV 30, 2019	JUL 23, 2017	JUL 31, 2017	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
2014-0001335	41180	2014-000976	20030001233	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		92367810		14.014472	92332127	92238501	99042786	97002288	97000560	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
FEB 17, 2014	APR 16, 1975	FEB 5, 2015	FEB 26, 2003	APPLICATION DATE		SEP 14, 1992		JAN 24, 2014	NOV 19, 1990	NOV 6, 1984	JUL 8, 1999	JAN 21, 1997	JAN 9, 1997	APPLICATION DATE

TURTLE CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES

VALMA SQUARED	VALMA IN SQUARED OVAL WITH TIRE TREAD DESIGN	TURTLE WAX	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: CYPRUS	TURTLE WAX	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: CUBA	ZIP	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 RAPIDO Y FACIL	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 LUXE LEATHER	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 FORMULA RESTAURADORA
27933	27806	64161	REGISTRATION NUMBER	S		REGISTRATION NUMBER		2537	238967	237390	237391
DEC 19, 1986	NOV 14, 1986	NOV 24, 2006	REGISTRATION DATE			REGISTRATION DATE		JUL 23, 1975	OCT 3, 2014	AUG 7, 2014	AUG 7, 2014
DEC 19, 2021	NOV 14, 2021	OCT 15, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		ن	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUL 23, 2020	OCT 3, 2024	AUG 7, 2024	AUG 7, 2024
		64161	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		747/2001	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		41182	2014-000977	2014-000923	2014-000924
		OCT 15, 2002	APPLICATION DATE		AUG 21, 2001	APPLICATION DATE		APR 16, 1975	FEB 5, 2014	FEB 3, 2014	FEB 3, 2014

US.71709130.04

COUNTRY:

CZECH REPUBLIC

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
COLOR MAGIC	182113	NOV 16, 1994	NOV 16, 2024	075482-93	MAR 10, 1993
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DEISNG	181570	DEC 8, 1994	MAR 10, 2023	0754809-93	MAR 10, 1993
TURTLE WAX	156159	APR 10, 1965	OCT 8, 2024	32399	OCT 8, 1994
TURTLE WAX	181756	DEC 15, 1994	MAR 10, 2023	075481-93	MAR 10, 1993
ZIP	179214	MAR 10, 1993	MAR 10, 2023	075483-93	MAR 10, 1993
COUNTRY: DENMARK	IARK				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ABEL	5372/1989	SEP 15, 1989	SEP 15, 2019		
BLACK IN A FLASH	00609/1994	FEB 4, 1994	FEB 4, 2024	0798/1993	JAN 31, 1991
COLOR MAGIC	06921/1993	FEB 4, 1994	FEB 4, 2024	05415/1992	JUL 28, 1992
FINILEC	VR200301693	OCT 1, 1993	OCT 1, 2023	VA200301723	MAY 2, 2003
RUST EATER	1984/1987	MAY 18, 1987	MAY 18, 2017	1544/1986	MAR 7, 1986

US.71709130.04

TURTLE	COLOR MAGIC	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY:	ZIP	TURTLE WAX MINUTE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE SUPER CLEANER	TURTLE ON WHEELS (RACING)	TURTLE EXTRA	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE
	()		DOMII				~	ING)		Z	N G	N G	
199227	135684	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DOMINICAN REPUBLIC	VR200101581	3948/1982	678/1965	2914/1981	VR198401481	4291/1977	3795/1986	02122-1990	2964/1984	1149/1976
NOV 15, 2012	JUN 15, 2003	REGISTRATION DATE		APR 2, 1981	NOV 5, 1982	MAR 13, 1965	OCT 16, 1981	APR 13, 1984	DEC 16, 1977	NOV 28, 1986	APR 6, 1990	AUG 17, 1984	MAR 19, 1976
NOV 15, 2022	JUN 15, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		APR 2, 2021	NOV 5, 2022	MAR 13, 2025	OCT 6, 2021	APR 13, 2024	DEC 16, 2017	NOV 28, 2016	APR 6, 2020	AUG 17, 2024	MAR 19, 2016
2012-21055	200313679	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		VA200100154	868/1982	699/64	5608/1980	3547/1983	2597/1977	4748/1985	6020/86	5944/1983	3393/1975
AUG 20, 2012	MAR 3, 2003	APPLICATION DATE		APR 2, 2001	FEB 26, 1982		DEC 17, 1980	JUL 20, 1983	JUN 21, 1977	AUG 27, 1985	SEP 18, 1986	DEC 7, 1983	SEP 24, 1975

TURTLE COUNTRY: EL:	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: EG	ZIP	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: ECI	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE
44562 EL SALVADOR	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ЕGYPT	639-93	21943-03	8455-14 3,	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ECUADOR	211274 8, E KLES	132734	202747
SEP 8, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE		APR 5, 2013	MAR 12, 2003	JUN 25, 2014	REGISTRATION DATE		MAY 16, 2014	JAN 30, 2003	APR 16, 2013
SEP 8, 2018	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		APR 5, 2023	MAR 12, 2023	JUN 25, 2024	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		MAY 16, 2024	JAN 30, 2023	APR 16, 2023
44562	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		840410	128185		TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		2014-2894	2002158063	2012-20799
SEP 8, 1968	APPLICATION DATE		SEP 21, 1983	NOV 19, 2002		APPLICATION DATE		JAN 31, 2014	OCT 22, 2002	AUG 15, 2012

ABEL 7 ACTION & DESIGN	#REFLECTIE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: EURO	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: ESTONIA	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	TRADEMARK
1198712		REGISTRATION NUMBER	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	38569	38398	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NIA		201/35/403	95/35/191	REGISTRATION NUMBER
JUN 27, 2000		REGISTRATION DATE		DEC 1, 2003	OCT 13, 2003	REGISTRATION DATE			SEP 23, 1996	SEP 19, 1996	REGISTRATION DATE
JUN 8, 2019		RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		DEC 1, 2023	OCT 13, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE			SEP 23, 2016	SEP 19, 2016	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
1198712	012893954	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		M200201543	M200201542	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		2014133046	202/93	201/93	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
JUN 8, 1999	MAY 21, 2014	APPLICATION DATE		OCT 16, 2002	OCT 16, 2002	APPLICATION DATE		JAN 24, 2014	JAN 12, 1993	JAN 12, 1993	APPLICATION DATE

00.11.00100		1100100		
	-			

TURTLE WAX & TURTLE 008181638 FACING RIGHT 2004	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN 2004	TURTE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TRILICONE	SPORTS FRESH	LIQUID CLAY BAR	ICE	FOAM AWAY	F21	CLEARSHIELD	CLEAR VUE	CHIPSTIK	CHIPKIT	CD-2	BLACK BOX	BIG ORANGE
TLE 008181638	4417391 1	2918340	1667393	007074776	005579644	007602444	005564513	4135349	9575085	825471	1831908	1831924	1582741	008495021	3286184
JAN 26, 2010	MAY 18, 2006	MAR 22, 2004	AUG 13, 2001	JUN 8, 2009	NOV 29, 2007	OCT 21, 2009	JAN 24, 2008	JAN 27, 2006	DEC 6, 2010	MAY 8, 1998	AUG 30, 2000	AUG 30, 2000	MAR 29, 2000	MAY 16, 2012	DEC 7, 2004
MAR 26, 2019	MAY 2, 2025	NOV 4, 2022	MAY 19, 2020	JUL 18, 2018	DEC 13, 2016	FEB 14, 2019	DEC 8, 2016	NOV 22, 2024	MAY 6, 2020	MAY 8, 2018	AUG 30, 2020	AUG 30, 2020	MAR 29, 2020	JUL 31, 2023	JUN 8, 2023
008181638	4417391	2918340	1667393	007074776	005579644	007602444	005564513	4135349	9575085	825471	1831908	1831924	1582741	008495021	3286184
MAR 26, 2009	MAY 2, 2003	NOV 3, 2002	MAY 19, 2000	JUL 8, 2008	DEC 13, 2006	FEB 14, 2009	DEC 8, 2006	NOV 22, 2004	DEC 6, 2010	MAY 8, 1998	AUG 30, 2000	AUG 30, 2000	MAR 29, 2000	AUG 18, 2009	JUL 31, 2003

DESIGN IN COLOR

TURTLE WAX FLAWLESS FINISH	11972338	JUL 10, 2013	SEPT 15, 2020		JUL 10, 2013
TURTLE WAX ODOR OUT	1855311	SEP 15, 2000	SEP 15, 2020	1855311	SEP 15, 2000
TURTLE WAX PLATINUM SERIES	4121885	JAN 25, 2006	NOV 17, 2024	4121885	NOV 17, 2004
TURTLE WAX WAX IT WET	4683546	OCT 9, 2006	OCT 15, 2015	4683546	OCT 13, 2005
WAX IT WET	3286168	JUN 16, 2006	JUL 31, 2023	3286168	JUL 31, 2003
COUNTRY: FINLAND	D				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ABEL	105383	OCT 5, 1989	OCT 5, 2019		
BLACK IN FLASH	128350	OCT 10, 1993	OCT 5, 2023	361/91	JAN 22, 1991
COLOR MAGIC	127516	AUG 5, 1993	AUG 5, 2023	3625/92	JUL 28, 1992
COLOUR CHROME	99353	SEP 7, 1987	SEP 7, 2017	5815/84	OCT 16, 1984
COMMANDANT	130257	JAN 20, 1994	JAN 20, 2024		
FINILEC	229617	FEB 13, 2004	FEB 13, 2024	200301157	MAY 7, 2003
MINUTE WAX	100887	MAR 7, 1988	MAR 7, 2018	6050/81	DEC 30, 1981

US.71709130.04

RUST EATER TURTLE TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN ON WHEELS TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS TURTLE EXTRA	100956 72685 92712 98380 91578	MAR 7, 1988 APR 8, 1980 MAY 20, 1985 APR 21, 1987 JAN 28, 1985 FEB 23, 1981	MAR 7, 2018 APR 8, 2020 MAY 20, 2015 APR 21, 2017 JAN 28, 2025 FEB 23, 2021	932/86 3837/75 6763/83 2889/85 3878/83	MAR 5, 1986 SEP 22, 1975 DEC 8, 1983 AUG 28, 1985 JUL 19, 1983 JUN 23, 1977
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	92712	MAY 20, 1985	MAY 20, 2015	6763/83	DEC 8, 1
TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	98380	APR 21, 1987	APR 21, 2017	2889/85	AUG 28,
TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	91578	JAN 28, 1985	JAN 28, 2025	3878/83	JUL 19, 1
TURTLE EXTRA	76550	FEB 23, 1981	FEB 23, 2021	3203/77	JUN 23, 1
TURTLE FORMULA 3	87452	DEC 5. 1983	DEC 5, 2023	4686/81	OCT 20, 1981
TURTLE SUPER CLEANER	84769	MAR 21, 1983	MAR 21, 2023	6813/80	DEC 17, 1980
TURTLE WAX	46873	APR 20, 1966	APR 20, 2016	4302/64	DEC 30, 1964
TURTLE WAX & DESIGN	40072	JAN 31, 1963	JAN 31, 2023	2265/61	JUL 28, 1961
TURTLE WAX INSTANT FINISH	105519	NOV 6, 1989	NOV 6, 2019	434/87	FEB 4, 1987
VALMA STYLIZED	25991	OCT 31, 1952	OCT 31, 2022		
ZIP	43681	DEC 18, 1964	DEC 18, 2024	1781/63	MAY 27, 1963

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
A ABEL AUTO & DESIGN	1273350	MAY 18, 1984	MAY 18, 2024	702947	MAY 18, 1984
A ABEL AUTO & DESIGN	95588029	SEP 14, 1995	SEP 14, 2015	95588029	SEP 14, 1995
ABEL	1230441		MAR 31, 2023	658254	MAR 16, 1983
ABEL 7 ACTION & DESIGN	9876484896	DEC 17, 1998	DEC 17, 2018	98764896	DEC 17, 1998
ABEL AUTO PERFECTION				130418834	JUL 10, 2013
ABEL AUTO QUAD ON AIME SON AUTO	96614558	MAR 6, 1996	MAR 6, 2016	96614558	MAR 6, 1996
ABEL BONNEX QUAND ON AIME SON AUTO	95580501	JUL 13, 1995	JUL 13, 2015	95580501	JUL 13, 1995
ABEL TROPHEE	1634447	DEC 19, 1990	DEC 19, 2020	257037	DEC 19, 1990
ABELISSIME	1653021	MAR 28, 1991	MAR 28, 2021	276860	MAR 28, 1991
ABELSOFT	302465	MAY 17, 2000	MAY 17, 2020	3028465	MAY 17, 2000
BLACK IN A FLASH	1641561	JAN 31, 1991	JAN 31, 2021	264744	JAN 31, 1991

US.71709130.04

TURTLE VINYL PLUS	TURTLE DEVICE	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	SYSTEME ABEL VO & DESIGN	SCRATCH GUARD	МАХ З	MA BELLE AUO	LUSTRAVIT	LAV SEC	GEL TECH	DG12	DEMOUSTIC	COLOR MAGIC	BONNEXINE
1632038	1558647	1454724	1458853	1344331	1523390	3028467	53364052	3017522	1587526	3028469	1455364	97689839	92431594	1238640
DEC 7, 1990	NOV 6, 1989	MAR 17, 1978	APR 4, 1978	FEB 26, 1986	APR 10, 1989	MAY 17, 2000	JUN 9, 2003	MAR 28, 2000	APR 17, 1990	MAY 17, 2000	FEB 20, 1986	JUL 31, 1997	AUG 25, 1992	
DEC 7, 2020	NOV 6, 2019	MAR 17, 2018	APR 4, 2018	FEB 26, 2016	APR 10, 2019	MAY 17, 2020	JUN 9, 2015	MAR 28, 2020	APR 17, 2020	MAY 17, 2020	FEB 20, 2016	JUL 31, 2017	AUG 25, 2022	JUN 30, 2023
254637	165670	272623	274859	783319	123120	3028467	53364052	3017522	11440	3028469	6907	97689839	92431594	667714
DEC 7, 2020	NOV 6, 1989	MAR 17, 1978	APR 4, 1978	FEB 26, 1986	APR 10, 1989	MAY 17, 2000	JUN 9, 2005	MAR 28, 2000	APR 17, 1990	MAY 17, 2000	FEB 20, 1986	JUL 31, 1997	AUG 25, 1992	JUN 15, 1983

US.71709130.04

PATENT REEL: 036518 FRAME: 0350

BONNEX

1230442

MAR 16, 1983

MAR 16, 2023

658255

MAR 16, 1983

TURTLE WAX 13 ZIP 45 COUNTRY: GERMANY TRADEMARK RE NU COLOR MAGIC 20 TURTLE (FACING 87 RIGHT) DESIGN 20	1373308 450596 MANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 2098885 945516 876413	OCT 3, 1986 SEP 18, 1998 REGISTRATION DATE NOV 7, 1995 JUN 11, 1976 DEC 22, 1970 JUN 28, 1991	OCT 3, 2016 SEP 18, 2018 RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE JUL 31, 2022 SEP 30, 2015 DEC 31, 2019 JUN 30, 2021	817094 269846 TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 33550/3WZ 16905 13604/3WZ	OCT 3, 1986 FEB 18, 1978 APPLICATION DATE JUL 2, 1992 SEP 15, 1975 DEC 31, 2019 JUN 28, 1991
COLOR MAGIC	2098885	NOV 7, 1995	JUL 31, 2022	33550/3WZ	
TURTLE	945516	JUN 11, 1976	SEP 30, 2015	16905	
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	876413	DEC 22, 1970	DEC 31, 2019	13604/3WZ	
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	2026931	JUN 28, 1991	JUN 30, 2021	32142/3WZ	
TURTLE COLOR MAGIC	2039940	JUL 3, 1992	JUL 31, 2022	33560/3WZ	
TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	1061231	JUL 22, 1983	JUL 31, 2023	22706/3WZ	
TURTLE FIGURE (RIGHT)	984865	APR 27, 1979	APR 30, 2018	18442	
TURTLE VINYL PLUS	1021334	DEC 19, 1980	DEC 31, 2020	20778/3WZ	
TURTLE WAX	786278	OCT 5, 1961	OCT 31, 2021	7750/34WZ	

VALMA IN SOLID OVAL DESIGN	VALMA & DESIGN	TURTLE ON WHEELS (RACING)	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	SPORTS FRESH	COMMANDANT	ABELISSIME	ABEL	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: GRI	TURTLE WAX SCRATCH GUARD	TURTLE WAX MINUTE WAX	TURTLE WAX
21834	109261	101275	101274	40406	150718	109263	117259	74461	REGISTRATION NUMBER	GREECE	1157477	1038773	2038373
JAN 4, 1957	APR 17, 1995	OCT 24, 1990	OCT 24, 1990	SEP 24, 1968	FEB 20, 2007	APR 17, 1995	MAY 17, 1996	APR 18, 1983	REGISTRATION DATE		MAY 3, 1989	FEB 17, 1982	JUN 16, 1993
JAN 4, 2017	JUN 5, 2022	OCT 24, 2020	SEP 24, 2020	SEP 24, 2018	JUN 21, 2015	JUN 5, 2022	DEC 28, 2023	APR 18, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		MAY 31, 2019	FEB 28, 2022	JUN 30, 2023
		101275	101274		150718				TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		28936/3WZ	21589/3WZ	3214
	JUN 5, 1992	OCT 24, 1990	OCT 24, 1990	SEP 24, 1968	JUN 21, 2005	JUN 5, 1992	DEC 28, 1993		APPLICATION DATE		MAY 3, 1989	FEB 17, 1982	JUN 28, 1991

COUNTRY: GUATEMALA

POWER OUT! TURTLE (FACING 77323 OCT 11, 1995 RIGHT) DESIGN	G 77323	TURTLE FACING 202334 DEC 10, 2014 RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE WAX 45918 MAR 5, 1984	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 201020 OCT 28, 2014 2013 FORMULA	RESTAURADORA	RESTAURADORA TURTLE WAX 200994 OCT 28, 2014 DESIGN 2013 LUXE LEATHER
MAR 5, 2024 OCT 11, 2015	OCT 11, 2015	DEC 9, 2024	MAR 5, 2024	OCT 27, 2024		OCT 27, 2024
2014-001056 78432 78088	78088	2014-000621	78433	2014-01055		2014-01053
FEB 6, 2014 NOV 22, 1982 NOV 10, 1982	NOV 10, 1982	JAN 24, 2014	NOV 22, 1982	FEB 6, 2014		FEB 6, 2014

F21	COLOR MAGIC	COLOR CURE	CHIPSTIK	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: HOI	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TORTUGUITA	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: HOI	TURTLE	TRADEMARK
3003117024	B6324/96	2003B10618	2003B14211	REGISTRATION NUMBER	HONG KONG	63593	131964	63206	REGISTRATION NUMBER	HONDURAS	309/166	REGISTRATION NUMBER
NOV 10, 2004	JUL 19, 1993	FEB 19, 2002	FEB 19, 2002	REGISTRATION DATE		OCT 25, 1995	MAR 11, 2015	OCT 25, 1995	REGISTRATION DATE		NOV 26, 2009	REGISTRATION DATE
NOV 9, 2024	JUL 19, 2024	FEB 19, 2019	FEB 19, 2019	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		NOV 15, 2015	MAR 11, 2025	OCT 25, 2015	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		NOV 26, 2019	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
300317024	7450/93	200202325	200202324	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER			2612-14		TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		831-E	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
NOV 10, 2004	JUL 19, 1993	FEB 19, 2002	FEB 19, 2002	APPLICATION DATE		MAR 10, 1993	JAN 24, 2014	MAR 10, 1993	APPLICATION DATE		SEP 22, 2009	APPLICATION DATE

US.71709130.04

COUNTRY: HUNGARY	TURTLE ON 301396909 WHEELS STANDING DEVICE	TURTLE ON 199505249 WHEELS DEVICE (RACING)	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE BRAND 301390518 (GUI PAI) IN CHINESE STYLIZED	TURTLE (FACING 199505248 RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE 19690919	PLATINUM SERIES 300243837	ICE 300556993	GUI BOSHI (DR TURTLE) IN CHINESE CHARACTERS
	JUL 31, 2009	AUG 25, 1993		JUL 23, 2009	AUG 25, 1993	OCT 9, 1968	JUL 5, 2004	DEC 29, 2005	
	JUL 30, 2019	AUG 25, 2024		JUL 22, 2019	AUG 25, 2024	OCT 9, 2023	JUL 4, 2024	DEC 28, 2015	
	301396909	199309042	303417804	301390518	199309041	1262/68	30024387	300556993	301390545
	JUL 31, 2009	AUG 25, 1993	MAY 21, 2015	JUL 23, 2009	AUG 25, 1993	OCT 9, 1968	JUL 5, 2004	DEC 29, 2005	JUL 23, 2009

ZIP	TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY:	TURTLE WAX	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY:	ZIP	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE	DEVICE	COLOR MAGIC	TRADEMARK
552529	251441	REGISTRATION NUMBER	INDIA	294/1968	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ICELAND	13784	137896	120519	137895	138938	REGISTRATION NUMBER
JUN 11, 1991	SEP 2, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE		NOV 12, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE		SEP 30, 1996	APR 30, 1994	SEP 11, 1968	APR 30, 1994	SEP 11, 1996	REGISTRATION DATE
JUN 11, 2025	SEP 2, 2020	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		NOV 12, 2018	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		MAR 9, 2023	MAR 9, 2023	SEP 11, 2018	MAR 9, 2023	MAR 9, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
552529	251441	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		287	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		M9301012	M9301015	M7800978		M9301013	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
JUN 11, 1991	SEP 2, 1968	APPLICATION DATE		OCT 3, 1968	APPLICATION DATE		MAR 9, 1993	MAR 9, 1993	SEP 11, 1968	MAR 9, 1993	MAR 9, 1993	APPLICATION DATE

COUNTRY: INDONESIA

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ICE & DESIGN 2012				D002012 042430	SEP 7, 2012
POSH TURTLE DEVICE	IDM000046894		AUG 1, 2022	R00-2012-011681	
POSH TURTLE DEVICE	IDM000046893		AUG 1, 2022	R00-2012-011684	
POSH TURTLE DEVICE	IDM000093215		AUG 1, 2022	R00-2012-011673	
POSH TURTLE DEVICE	IDM000093216		AUG 1, 2022	R00-2012-011680	
TURTLE	510707	JUN 28, 2002	JUN 3, 2023	R00-01-06529	JUN 3, 2003
TURTLE	510706	JUN 28, 2002	JUN 3, 2022	R00-01-06528	JUN 3, 2002
TURTLE	510705	JUN 28, 2002	JUN 3, 2022	R00-01-06527	JUN 3, 2002
TURTLE	510704	JUN 28, 2002	JUN 3, 2022	R00-01-06525	JUN 3, 2002
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	IDM000006489	AUG 1, 2002	AUG 1, 2022	R00-01-011679	SEP 21, 2001
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	IDM000006490	AUG 1, 2002	AUG 1, 2022	R00-2012-011578	SEP 21, 2001
TURTLE (FACING	IDM000006491	AUG 1, 2002	AUG 1, 2022	R00-2012-011677	SEP 21, 2001

US.71709130.04

RIGHT) DESIGN

TURTLE FACING	IDM000007201	AUG 1, 2002	AUG 1, 2022	R00-2012-011676	JUN 14, 1979
RIGHT DESIGN 2013 WITH TURTLE WAX LOGO IN CIRCLE WITHSPARKLES AND ICE LOGO	ES			D002015010205	MAR 13, 2015
TURTLE WAX ZIP	IDM000393438	DEC 21, 1992	DEC 21, 2022	R00-2012-015482	OCT 8, 1990
COUNTRY: INT'L-R	INT'L-REGISTRATION – MADRID [WIPO]	D [WIPO]			
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ABEL [country extensions Aus	261313 stria, Benelux, Switzerlar	ABEL 261313 OCT 26, 1962 OCT 26, 2022 26: [country extensions Austria, Benelux, Switzerland, Germany, Egypt, Spain, Italy, Morocco, Portugal]	OCT 26, 2022 n, Italy, Morocco, Portug	261313 al]	OCT 26, 1962
ABELSOFT [country extension Ben	ABELSOFT 746956 OCT 16, 2000 [country extension Benelux, Spain, Italy, Poland, Portugal, Algeria]	OCT 16, 2000 , Portugal, Algeria]	OCT 16, 2020	746956	OCT 16, 2000
ABEL TROPHEE [country extension Aust	465523 tria, Benelux, Switzerlanı	ABEL TROPHEE 465523 [country extension Austria, Benelux, Switzerland, Germany, Spain, Italy]	DEC 23, 2021	465523	DEC 23, 1981
A ABEL AUTO & DESIGN	653187	JAN 31, 1996	JAN 31, 2016	653187	JAN 31, 1996
[country extension Ben	[country extension Benelux, Spain, Italy, Morocco, Poland, Portugal]	co, Poland, Portugal]			
ABEL AUTO & A 542502 DESIGN ON LEFT [country extension Spain, Italy, Portugal]	542502 in, Italy, Portugal]	AUG 2, 1989	AUG 2, 2019	542502	AUG 2, 1989
ABELISSIME	611500	DEC 28, 1993	DEC 28, 2023	611500	DEC 28, 1993

US.71709130.04

[country extension Benelux, Switzerland, Germany, Spain, Italy, Portugal]

VALMA STYLIZED 328233	HOLLOW OVAL DESIGN [country extension Austria, Switzerland, Egypt, France, Hungary, Italy, Liechtenstein, Morocco, Monaco, Portugal, Romania, San Marino, Serbia]	VALMA IN 305943	WITH TIRE TREAD DESIGN [country extension Austria, Switzerland, Czech Republic, Germany, France, Croatia, Macedonia, Serbia, Slovenia, Slovakia]	VALMA IN CHEVRON 564093	[country extension Spain, Italy, Portugal]	SYSTEME ABEL 552165	MAX 3 744199 [country extension Italy]	[country extension Australia, China, European Community, Japan, Russian Federation, Singapore]	ICE 871460	GEL TECH 744198 [country extension Italy]	[country extension Austria, Switzerland, Germany, Spain, France, Italy, Monaco]	FINILEC 346736	[country extension Austria, Bosnia/Herzegovina, Switzerland, Czech Republic, Germany, France, Croatia, Hungary, Macedonia, Serbia, Slovenia, Slovakia]	COMMANDANT 369949	BONNEX 152705 MAR 27, 1951 MAR 27, 2021 152705 MA [country extension Austria, Benelux, Switzerland, Germany, Egypt, Spain, Italy, Liechtenstein, Morocco, Monaco, Serbia, San Marino]
NOV 25, 1966	gypt, France, Hungary, Ita	DEC 8, 1965	Zech Republic, Germany, .	NOV 30, 1990		APR 19, 1990	OCT 16, 2000	pean Community, Japan, F	NOV 22, 2005	Oct 16, 2000	Sermany, Spain, France, It	JUL 9, 1968	govina, Switzerland, Czech	JUL 10, 1970	MAR 27, 1951 zerland, Germany, Egypt, .
NOV 25, 2016	aly, Liechtenstein, Moroc	DEC 8, 2015	France, Croatia, Macedo.	NOV 30, 2020		APR 19, 2020	OCT 16, 2020	Russian Federation, Singa	NOV 22, 2015	OCT 16, 2020	aly, Monaco]	JUL 9, 2018	h Republic, Germany, Fra	JUL 10, 2020	MAR 27, 2021 Spain, Italy, Liechtensteir
328233	co, Monaco, Portugal, Ron	305943	nia, Serbia, Slovenia, Slova	564093		552165	744198	pore]	871460	744198		346736	nce, Croatia, Hungary, Ma	369949	152705 , Morocco, Monaco, Serbi
NOV 25, 1966	nania, San Marino, Serbia]	DEC 8, 1965	kia]	NOV 30, 1990		APR 19, 1990	OCT 16, 2000		NOV 22, 2005	OCT 16, 2000		JUL 9, 1968	cedonia, Serbia, Slovenia,	JUL 10, 1970	MAR 27, 1951 'a, San Marino]

US.71709130.04

Serbia, San Marino] [country extension Austria, Switzerland, Germany, Egypt, Spain, France, Hungary, Italy, Liechtenstein, Morocco, Monaco, Portugal, Romania,

OVAL WITH TIRE TH	VALMA SQUARED
TIRE THREAD	482895
	JAN 5, 1984
	JAN 5, 2024
	482895
	JAN 5, 1984

COUNTRY:	[country exten
IRAN	ry extension Switzerland, Czech Republic, Spain, France, Hungary, Italy
	Czech
	Republic,
	Spain, I
	Spain, France, Hun
	Hungary, It
	ngary, Italy, Portugal, Slova
	tugal, SI
	y, Portugal, Slovakia]

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
TURTLE	32197	SEP 28, 1968	SEP 28, 2018	44919	SEP 28, 1968
COUNTRY:	IRELAND				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ABELISSIME	158138	JUL 11, 1995	NOV 14, 2020		NOV 13, 1993
FINILEC	72762	OCT 19, 1967	OCT 18, 2022		
TURTLE	64731	MAR 30, 1965	FEB 20, 2024	64731	FEB 20, 1962
TURTLE WAX	64732	MAR 30, 1965	FEB 20, 2024	64732	FEB 20, 1962
ZIP	B132080	MAY 18, 1988	MAY 17, 2019	1997/88	MAY 18, 1988
COUNTRY:	ISRAEL				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE

i		_								_				_
TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: JAMAICA	ZIP	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE COLOR MAGIC	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	BLACK IN A FLASH	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: ITALY	ZIP	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	FRESH SHINE
12899	REGISTRATION NUMBER	ICA	1319769	1503845	1503905	1313760	1317796	1416628	REGISTRATION NUMBER		78012	159840	29107	180123
SEP 9, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE		JUL 21, 2010	APR 26, 2006	MAY 16, 2006	JUL 5, 2010	JUL 19, 2010	OCT 27, 2005	REGISTRATION DATE		OCT 31, 1990	SEP 2, 2003	SEP 6, 1968	NOV 7, 2006
SEP 9, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		FEB 27, 2018	JUL 21, 2022	SEP 8, 2022	MAR 28, 2018	JUN 23, 2018	FEB 5, 2021	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		OCT 31, 2021	OCT 16, 2022	SEP 6, 2017	APR 27, 2025
	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		M12008C009216	M12012C007358	M12012C007499	M12008C003522	M12008C007115	M12011C001012	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		78012	159840	29107	180123
	APPLICATION DATE		FEB 27, 1978	JUL 21, 1962	SEP 8, 1992	MAR 28, 1978	JUN 23, 1978	FEB 5, 1991	APPLICATION DATE		OCT 31. 1990	OCT 16, 2002	SEP 6, 1968	APR 27, 2005

US.71709130.04

COUNTRY: JAPAN

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
CHIPSTIK	4634522	JAN 10, 2003	JAN 10, 2023	2001-0743-7	AUG 15, 2001
COLOR CURE	4581339	JUN 28, 2002	JUN 28, 2022	2001-07406	AUG 15, 2001
F21 STYLIZED	5058969	JUN 29, 2007	JUN 29, 2017	2007-007142	JAN 31, 2007
FINILEC	853936	APR 21, 1976	APR 21, 2020	S43-020180	MAR 27, 1968
MINUTE SHINE	2545777	JUN 30, 1993	JUN 30, 2023	88247/1985	AUG 30, 1985
TURTLE	4202625	OCT 23, 1998	OCT 23, 2018	H04-014060	FEB 14, 1992
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	2469349	OCT 30, 1992	OCT 30, 2022	H01-067010	JUN 12, 1989
TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	1871979	JUN 27, 1986	JUN 27, 2016	S58-070204	JUL 26, 1983
TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS & GLASS CLEAN	4004573	MAY 30, 1997	MAY 30, 2017	H04-025788	MAR 10, 1992
TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS WITH FLAG	3049874	JUN 30, 1995	JUNE 30, 2025	HE14106469	APR 21, 1992
TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN	5403230	APR 1, 2011	APR 1, 2021	2009-063746	AUG 20, 2009

US.71709130.04

ZIP	TWAX	TURTLE WAX IN KATAKANA	TURTLE WAX WITH KATAKANA	TURTLE WAX IN KATAKANA	TURTLE WAX IN KATAKANA	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE ON WHEELS POLISHING	TURTLE IN KATAKANA
2701100	2690810	582903	2012645	1734946	1975152	4945237	4202626	2690815	2686418	1839063
DEC 22, 1994	JUL 29, 1994	FEB 20, 1962	JAN 26, 1988	DEC 20, 1984	AUG 19, 1987	APR 14, 2006	OCT 23, 1998	JUL 29, 1994	JUL 29, 1994	NOV 29, 1985
DEC 22, 2024	JULY 29, 2024	FEB 20, 0222	JAN 26, 2018	DEC 20, 2024	AUG 19, 2017	APR 14, 2016	OCT 23, 2018	JUL 29, 2024	JUL 29, 2024	NOV 29, 2015
HEI3-10132	10668 1992	S35-007183	S52-081769	S52-081768	S52-081767	2005-090532	H04-014757	14576/1992	74026/1991	S58-011546
FEB 4, 1991	FEB 7, 1982	MAR 15, 1960	NOV 18, 1977	NOV 18, 1977	NOV 18, 1977	SEP 28, 2005	FEB 18, 1992	FEB 18, 1992	JUL 11, 1991	FEB 14, 1983

US.71709130.04

CD-2	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: RE	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: KE	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: KA	VALMA	TURTLE WAX	TRADEMARK
40-432205	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	52784	16022	REGISTRATION NUMBER	KENYA	28621	28877	REGISTRATION NUMBER	KAZAKHSTAN	7693	46867	REGISTRATION NUMBER
DEC 4, 1998	REGISTRATION DATE		MAR 30, 2006	SEP 17, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE		APR 15, 2009	MAY 15, 2009	REGISTRATION DATE		JUN 24, 2023	AUG 10, 1998	REGISTRATION DATE
DEC 4, 2018	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		MAR 21, 2022	SEP 17, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUN 16, 2016	JUN 16, 2016	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE			SEP 16, 2024	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
40-1997-47162	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		52784		TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		35212	35211	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER			46867	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
OCT 9, 1997	APPLICATION DATE		MAR 27, 2002		APPLICATION DATE		JUN 16, 2006	JUN 16, 2006	APPLICATION DATE			SEP 16, 1997	APPLICATION DATE

US.71709130.04

TURTLE WAX	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: REPL	TURTLE ON WHEELS RACING	TURTLE COLOR MAGIC	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE & TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	LIQUID CRYSTAL	COLOR BACK	COLOR BACK	CD-2
40-76774	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	40-268947	40-281320	40-75178	40-76831	40-268946	40-268945		40-161688	40-157225	40-323395
JUN 22, 1981	REGISTRATION DATE		JUL 14, 1993	DEC 10, 1993	JAN 29, 1981	DEC 9, 1980	JUL 14, 1993	JUL 14, 1993		NOV 4, 1988	JUL 20, 1988	OCT 6, 1995
JUN 22, 2021	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUL 14, 2023	DEC 10, 2023	JAN 29, 2021	JUN 25, 2021	JUL 14, 2023	JUL 14, 2023		NOV 4, 2018	JUL 20, 2018	OCT 6, 2015
40-1980-7705	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		40-1992-22484	40-1992-21516	40-1980-7379	40-1980-10134	40-1992-22483	40-1992-22482	922593	40-1987-6664	40-1987-6663	40-1994-32543
SEP 20, 1980	APPLICATION DATE		AUG 14, 1992	AUG 4, 1992	SEP 6, 1980	DEC 9, 1980	AUG 14, 1992	AUG 14, 1992	FEB 6, 1992	APR 4, 1987	APR 4, 1987	AUG 13, 1994

TURTLE	ABEL	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: LEBANON	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: LATVIA	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: KUWAIT	ZIP	TURTLE WAX
151703	149246	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NON	M-51937	M-51938	REGISTRATION NUMBER	Α	48788	48656	REGISTRATION NUMBER	AIT	40-76659	40-75185
DEC 18, 1968	MAY 3, 1983	REGISTRATION DATE		AUG 20, 2003	AUG 20, 2003	REGISTRATION DATE		NOV 10, 2002	NOV 10, 2002	REGISTRATION DATE		JUN 9, 1981	JAN 29, 1981
DEC 18, 2028	MAY 3, 2028	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		OCT 16, 2022	OCT 16, 2022	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		NOV 10, 2012 *instructed renewal	NOV 10, 2012 *instructed renewal	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUN 9, 2021	JAN 29, 2021
		TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		M-02-1655	M-02-1656	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		57254	57255	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		40-1980-9807	40-1980-7380
DEC 18, 1968	MAY 3, 1983	APPLICATION DATE		OCT 16, 2002	OCT 16, 2002	APPLICATION DATE		NOV 10, 2002	NOV 10, 2002	APPLICATION DATE		NOV 28, 1980	SEP 6, 1980

COUNTRY: LITHUANIA

TRADEMARKREGISTRATION NUMBERREGISTRATION DATERENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATETRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBEREXTREME42051MAR 5, 2001MAY 9, 202020000870TURTLE (FACING STATE OF COLUMN TURTLE (FACING)47703MAR 15, 2004OCT 15, 202220021975	APR 26, 2004 OCT 15, 2022 2 JUL 17, 2009 MAR 12, 2019 2 REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ DATE COT 29, 2016 P PATE EXPIRATION DATE SEP 10, 1968 SEP 10, 2017 3 MAR 15, 2002 MAR 15, 2023 1 REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ 1 REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ 1	20021974 20090389 TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER N/43234 TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 329/68 176/2002
TRATION REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ SER DATE EXPIRATION DATE MAR 5, 2001 MAY 9, 2020	OCT 15, 2022	20021975
ATION REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ DATE EXPIRATION DATE		20000870
	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER

US.71709130.04

US.71709130.04	COUNTRY:
	MEXICO

TURTLE WAX	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: MAL	TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: MALTA	ZIP	TURTLE WAX ZIP	TURTLE ON WHEELS DEVICE	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	TURTLE	COLOR CURE	CHIPSTIK
01082/2006	REGISTRATION NUMBER	MAURITIUS	9715	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TA	93007156	90003262	93007465	93007464	90002918	90002919	2001748	2001749
OCT 28, 2002	REGISTRATION DATE		OCT 8, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE		SEP 14, 1993	MAY 22, 1990	SEP 23, 1993	SEP 23, 1993	MAY 11, 1990	MAY 11, 19903	FEB 15, 2002	FEB 15, 2002
OCT 28, 2022	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		OCT 8, 2020	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		SEP 14, 2020	MAY 22, 2017	SEP 23, 2020	SEP 23, 2020	MAY 11, 2021	MAY 11, 2017	FEB 15, 2022	FEB 15, 2022
1046/10/2002	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		9715	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		93007156	9003262	93007465	93007464	9002918	90002919	2001748	2001749
OCT 28, 2002	APPLICATION DATE		OCT 8, 1968	APPLICATION DATE		SEP 14, 1993	MAY 22, 1990	SEP 23, 1993	SEP 23, 1993	MAY 11, 1990	MAY 11, 1990	FEB 15, 2002	FEB 15, 2002

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
BUG & TAR (DESIGN)	606314	APR 16, 1999	FEB 16, 2019	363887	FEB 16, 1999
CD-2	541695	JAN 31, 1997	JAN 20, 2017	284626	JAN 20, 1997
CD-2 LOGO	744564	APR 30, 2002	NOV 13, 2021	516889	NOV 13, 2001
CLEAN TURTLE DESIGN	1332575	NOV 28, 2012	AUG 15, 2022		AUG 15, 2002
CLEAR VUE	567263	DEC 16, 1997	OCT 31, 2017		
COLOR MAGIC	475408	SEP 14, 1994	SEP 23, 2022	151438	SEP 23, 1992
ELEMENTS Y DISENO	1307339	AUG 28, 2012	MAR 14, 2022	1258157	MAR 14, 2012
F21	858841	NOV 9, 2004	SEP 27, 2024	678824	SEP 27, 2004
FORMULA 21	872180	MAR 15, 2005	JUL 7, 2024	665316	JUL 7, 2004
ICE	955813	SEP 28, 2006	OCT 28, 2015	747707	OCT 28, 2005
MINUTE WAX	396801	JUN 21, 1991	FEB 6, 2016	106106	FEB 6, 1991
POWER BACK	728515	DEC 13, 2001	NOV 13, 2021	516888	NOV 13, 2001
POWER OUT!	1461848	JUN 13, 2014	JAN 30, 2024	1452790	JAN 31, 2014
STOP LEAK	728514	DEC 13, 2001	NOV 13, 2021	516887	NOV 13, 2001

US.71709130.04

US.71709130.04	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2011	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2004	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	TRIPLE KLEEN CON OXY
	342631	332287	3 2013, IRCLE SPARKLES	3 1308096 2011	906227 2004	N 295262	G 501197	G 222560	G 566259	225951	
	FEB 10, 1988	SEP 9, 1987		JAN 3, 2012	OCT 28, 2005	DEC 8, 1983	AUG 18, 1995	FEB 27, 1979	NOV 13, 1997	JAN 14, 2004	
	DEC 19, 2021	DEC 19, 2021		JAN 3, 2022	JAN 26, 2025	AUG 17, 2023	FEB 1, 2024	JAN 10, 2024	FEB 1, 2024	JAN 10, 2024	
	18542	18541	1450480	1238883	698771	221584	189629	133270	189655	133271	1072513
	DEC 19, 1986	DEC 19, 1986	JAN 23, 2014	JAN 3, 2012	JAN 26, 2005	AUG 17, 1983	FEB 1, 1994	JAN 10, 1979	FEB 1, 1994	JAN 10, 1979	MAR 5, 2010

TORTUGUITA

433114

APR 14, 1993

MAY 8, 2022

139283

MAY 8, 1992

\Box	
S	
. 7	
-	
7	
\mathcal{E}	
\equiv	
ω	
.0	
Ó	
4	

TRADEMARK REGIS	COUNTRY: MOLDOVA	ZIP WAX 352494	ZIP 331847	WHEEL CLEANER 607135 COMPOUND	WASH 'N WAX 607861	TURTLE WAX 607860 RUBBING COMPOUND	TURTLE WAX 605391 POLISHING COMPOUND	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 LUXE LEATHER	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 FORMULA RESTAURADORA	TURTLE WAX 606313 CHROME POLISH DESIGN	TURTLE WAX 520297
REGISTRATION		94	47	35	51	60	91			13	97
REGISTRATION		SEP 13, 1988	SEP 2, 1987	APR 27, 1999	APR 29, 1999	APR 29, 1999	MAR 30, 1999			APR 16, 1999	APR 11, 1996
RENEWAL/		DEC 19, 2021	JUN 7, 2015	FEB 16, 2019	FEB 16, 2019	FEB 16, 2019	FEB 16, 2019			FEB 16, 2019	FEB 1, 2024
TRADEMARK APPLICATION		18543	250045	363886	363891	363889	363888	1452787	1452788	363885	189628
APPLICATION		DEC 19, 1986	JUN 7, 1985	FEB 16, 1999	FEB 16, 1999	FEB 16, 1999	FEB 16, 1999	JAN 30, 2014	JAN 31, 2014	FEB 16, 1999	FEB 1, 1994

REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ DATE EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
OCT 15, 1968 OCT 14, 2018	20832
REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ DATE EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
FEB 12, 1965 FEB 12, 2025	Z273/64
REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ DATE EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
SEP 6, 1968 SEP 6, 1968	
REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ DATE EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
MAR 23, 1998 FEB 26, 2017	6258
MAR 27, 1998 FEB 26, 2017	6303
EXPIRATION DATE	SERIAL NUMBER

TURTLE DESIGN	TURTLE COLOR BAK	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	TURTLE	POWER OUT	ICE	HYPER CONCENTRATE	F21	COLOR MAGIC	COLOR CURE	CLEAR VUE	CHIP STIK	BUG OFF
A130064	A130409	A130063	A130062	130059	75503	683020	740941	B621464	720994	в220909	633081	291505	633082	197573
OCT 15, 1981	DEC 3, 1981	OCT 15, 1981	OCT 15, 1981	OCT 25, 1979	APR 1, 1964	JAN 15, 2004	JUN 29, 2005	AUG 22, 2000	SEP 14, 2004	AUG 27, 1992	FEB 27, 2001	APR 27, 1998	FEB 27, 2001	MAR 26, 1992
OCT 25, 2024	NOV 22, 2024	OCT 25, 2024	OCT 25, 2024	OCT 25, 2024	APR 1, 2023	JUL 15, 2020	JUN 29, 2025	AUG 22, 2017	SEP 14, 2024	AUG 27, 2023	FEB 27, 2018	APR 27, 2025	FEB 27, 2018	NOV 15, 2020
130064	130409	130063	130062	130059		683020	1191014	621464	720994	220909	633081	291505	633082	197573
OCT 25, 1979	NOV 22, 1979	OCT 25, 1979	OCT 25, 1979	OCT 25, 1979	APR 1, 1964	JUL 15, 2003	JUN 29, 2005	AUG 22, 2000	SEP 14, 2004	AUG 27, 1992	FEB 27, 2001	APR 27, 1998	FEB 27, 2001	NOV 15, 1989

PATENT REEL: 036518 FRAME: 0373

BLACK IN A FLASH

B207739

JAN 23, 1991

JAN 23, 2022

207739

JAN 23, 1991

ZIPWAX	XTREME	TURTLE WAX WET 'N BLACK	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE SCREEN WASHINGTON	TURTLE ON WHEELS (RACING)	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2004	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS
B130068	279377	677832	672459	A130066	207605	1010167	1010165	723593	A160725
OCT 25, 1979	DEC 15, 1997	APR 30, 2003	FEB 4, 2003	DEC 3, 1981	JAN 14, 1991	JUN 5, 2015	JUN 5, 2015	NOV 12, 2004	AUG 28, 1985
OCT 25, 2024	JUL 8, 2024	APR 30, 2020	FEB 4, 2020	OCT 25, 2024	JAN 14, 2022	DEC 4, 2024	DEC 4, 2024	NOV 12, 2024	AUG 28, 2016
130068	279377	677832	672459	130066	207605	1010167	1010165	723593	160725
OCT 25, 1979	JUL 8, 1997	APR 30, 2003	FEB 4, 2003	OCT 25, 1979	JAN 14, 1991	DEC 4, 2014	DEC 4, 2014	JAN 5, 2005	AUG 28, 1985

NICARAGUA

FINILEC	COMMANDANT	ABEL	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: N	TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: N	ZIP	TURTLE WAX	RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE FACING	TRADEMARK
221532	161326	137735	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NORWAY	19786	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NIGERIA		60960 LM		2014107750	REGISTRATION NUMBER
OCT 30, 2003	FEB 3, 1994	JUL 27, 1989	REGISTRATION DATE		OCT 11, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE			MAY 10, 2004		DEC 12, 2014	REGISTRATION DATE
OCT 30, 2023	FEB 3, 2024	JUL 27, 2019	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		OCT 11, 2017	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		. IIIsti ucted Lellewal	MAY 9, 2014		DEC 11, 2024	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
200304271			TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		RTM905/68/4	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		2012-002270 ZIP	2003002749		2014001012	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
MAY 5, 2003			APPLICATION DATE		OCT 11, 1968	APPLICATION DATE		JUL 2, 2012	SEP 12, 2003		MAR 20, 2014	APPLICATION DATE

US.71709130.04

US.71709130.04	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX FLAWLESS FINISH	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE VINYL PLUS	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: NO	TURTLE SUPER CLEANER	TURTLE EXTRA	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	TURTLE	SCRATCH GUARD
	129549		69937	124294	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NORWAY	111782	102175	119964	128007	105203	105202	95917	158538
	JUL 23, 1987		AUG 31, 1966	FEB 13, 1986	REGISTRATION DATE		AUG 19, 1982	MAY 31, 1979	JAN 31, 1985	FEB 26, 1987	MAY 29, 1980	MAY 29, 1980	FEB 5, 1976	AUG 19, 1993
	JUL 23, 2017		AUG 31, 2016	FEB 13, 2016	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		AUG 19, 2022	MAY 31, 2019	JAN 31, 2025	FEB 26, 2017	MAY 29, 2020	MAY 29, 2020	FEB 5, 2016	AUG 19, 2023
	860307	201308480	84684	346/80	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		3621/80	77/1733	832337	85/3178	79.0688	79.0687	123326	89.1626
	JAN 22, 1986	JUL 10, 2013	JAN 26, 1965	FEB 6, 1980	APPLICATION DATE		DEC 17, 1980	JUN 20, 1977	JUL 20, 1983	AUG 27, 1985	MAR 8, 1979	MAR 8, 1979	SEP 16, 1975	APR 6, 1989

MINUTE WAX

TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	POWER OUT!	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: PANAMA	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: PAKISTAN	ZIP	VALMA	TURTLE WAX PLATINUM SERIES
20037	42364	229429	229870	REGISTRATION NUMBER	MA	87529	50094	REGISTRATION NUMBER	STAN	192.394	173192	238670
OCT 10, 1975	OCT 10, 1975	FEB 5, 2014	FEB 24, 2014	REGISTRATION DATE		SEP 15, 1985	SEP 12, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE		AUG 27, 1998	MAY 23, 1996	APR 10, 2007
OCT 10, 2015	OCT 10, 2015	FEB 5, 2024	FEB 24, 2024	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		SEP 15, 2017	SEP 12, 2015	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		AUG 27, 2018	MAY 23, 2016	APR 10, 2017
298	298	229429	229870	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		87529	50094	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		97.8761		200608189
JUN 2, 1975	JUN 2, 1975	FEB 5, 2014	FEB 24, 2014	APPLICATION DATE		SEP 15, 1985	SEP 12, 1968	APPLICATION DATE		OCT 21, 1997		AUG 3, 2006

US.71709130.04

TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: PARA	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: PAPU	ZIP	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 RAPIDO Y FACIL	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 LUXE LEATHER	TURTLE WAX DESIGN 2013 FORMULA RESTAURADORA
	REGISTRATION NUMBER	PARAGUAY	4752R	50774	REGISTRATION NUMBER	PAPUA NEW GUINEA	173423	229431	229432	229430
	REGISTRATION DATE		SEP 15, 1975	MAY 8, 1980	REGISTRATION DATE		JUN 2, 2011	FEB 5, 2014	FEB 5, 2014	FEB 5, 2014
	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		SEP 15, 2015	MAY 8, 2020	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUL 31, 2018	FEB 5, 2024	FEB 5, 2024	FEB 5, 2024
2371/2014	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		4752R	50774	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		173423	229431	229432	229430
JAN 27, 2014	APPLICATION DATE		SEP 15, 1975	MAY 8, 1980	APPLICATION DATE		JUL 31, 2008	FEB 5, 2014	FEB 5, 2014	FEB 5, 2014

DESIGN WITH SPARKLES

TURTLE WAX	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TRIPLE KLEEN	CD-2	CD-2	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: PERU	TURTLE WAX Y ETIQUETA	TURTLE WAX Y ETIQUETA
17289	214036	26552	26624	47337	34942	35177	REGISTRATION NUMBER		391519/2013	347659/2011
JUL 17, 1995	AUG 12, 2014	JUN 18, 1996	JUN 24, 1996	JUL 14, 1998	APR 10, 1997	APR 23, 1997	REGISTRATION DATE		DEC 26, 2013	JUN 8, 2011
JUL 17, 2015	AUG 12, 2024	JUN 18, 2016	JUN 24, 2016	JUL 14, 2018	APR 10, 2017	APR 23, 2017	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUL 5, 2023	MAY 12, 2020
261239	562132	3725	3724	61106	30773	29620	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		21600/2013	17970/2010
FEB 7, 1995	JAN 27, 2014	FEB 20, 1996	FEB 20, 1996	APR 24, 1998	JAN 24, 1997	JAN 7, 1997	APPLICATION DATE		MAY 23, 2013	MAY 11, 2010

*instructed renewal

	88844 PHILIPPINES REGISTRATION	JAN 7, 1991	JAN 7, 2016	171934	JUL 10, 1990
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
ICE	4-2005-012670	NOV 24, 2008	NOV 24, 2018	4-2005-012670	DEC 23, 2005
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	4-2002-009928	NOV 28, 2005	NOV 28, 2015	4-2002-009928	NOV 19, 2002
TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2011	4-2013-00006790	JUL 24, 2014	JUL 24, 2024	4-2013-006790	JUN 11, 2013
TURTLE WAX	4-2008-001969	OCT 27, 2008	OCT 27, 2018	4-2008-001969	FEB 18, 2008
ZIP WAX	4-2003-001377	MAR 20, 2005	MAR 20, 2025	4-2003-001377	FEB 13, 2003
COUNTRY: POLAND	ND				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
CD-2	128760	APR 11, 2001	APR 7, 2018	185554	APR 7, 1998
COLOR MAGIC	85029	MAY 10, 1995	MAR 8, 2023	119247	MAR 8, 1993
COMMANDANT	R83884	JUL 14, 1995	MAR 17, 2023	119571	MAR 17, 1993
EXTREME	149259	DEC 2, 2003	MAY 11, 2020	218266	MAY 11, 2000

US.71709130.04

TURTILE WAX 44882 OCT 16, 2024 64168 OCT 16, 1994 TURTILE WAX 84385 MAR 31, 1995 MAR 8, 2023 119245 MAR 8, 1993 ZIP 84386 MAR 31, 1995 MAR 8, 2023 119246 MAR 8, 1993 COUNTRY: PORTUGAL REGISTRATION REGISTRATION DATE RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE TRADEMARK APPLICATION DATE APPLICATION DATE TURTILE COLOR 286593 MAY 5, 1999 MAY 5, 2019 286593 OCT 12, 1992 MAR 8, 1993 PEB 6, 1965 FEB 1, 2025 123891 OCT 12, 1992 TRADEMARK PRICATION NUMBER PEGISTRATION DATE PERICATION DATE TRADEMARK APPLICATION DATE APR 15, 1964 TURTLE WAX ARGISTRATION NUMBER PEB 6, 1965 PEB 1, 2025 TRADEMARK APPLICATION DATE APPLICATION DATE TURTLE WAX ARGISTRATION NUMBER APR 15, 1964 APR 15, 1964 APR 15, 1964 TURTLE WAX 28446 JUL 24, 2006 OCT 19, 2022 28446 OCT 19, 2002	APPLICATION DATE OCT 16, 2002 APPLICATION	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER M200205551 TRADEMARK APPLICATION	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE OCT 16, 2022 RENEWAL/	REGISTRATION DATE OCT 16, 2002 REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION NUMBER 053688 RUSSIAN FEDERATION REGISTRATION	COUNTRY: TRADEMARK TURTLE WAX COUNTRY: TRADEMARK
RTILE WAX 44882 MAR 31, 1995 OCT 16, 2024 64168 RTILE WAX 84385 MAR 31, 1995 MAR 8, 2023 119245 UNITRY: 84386 MAR 31, 1995 MAR 8, 2023 119246 UNITRY: PORTUGAL REGISTRATION DATE RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE TRADEMARK APPLICATION DATE RTILE COLOR 286593 MAY 5, 1999 MAY 5, 2019 286593 RTILE WAX 123897 FEB 6, 1965 FEB 1, 2025 123891	APPLI DATE OCT 1	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 28446	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE OCT 19, 2022	REGISTRATION DATE JUL 24, 2006	REGISTRATION NUMBER 28446	TRADEMARK TURTLE WAX
RTILE WAX 44882 OCT 16, 2024 64168 RTILE WAX 84385 MAR 31, 1995 MAR 8, 2023 119245 UNITRY: PORTUGAL MAR 31, 1995 MAR 8, 2023 119246 ADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER REGISTRATION PATE RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER RTLE COLOR 286593 MAY 5, 1999 MAY 5, 2019 286593	APR 15	123891	FEB 1, 2025	FEB 6, 1965	-	\$
RTLE WAX 44882 OCT 16, 2024 64168 RTLE WAX 84385 MAR 31, 1995 MAR 8, 2023 119245 84386 MAR 31, 1995 MAR 8, 2023 119246 UNTRY: PORTUGAL	APPLIC DATE OCT 12	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 286593	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE MAY 5, 2019	REGISTRATION DATE MAY 5, 1999	REGISTRATION NUMBER 286593	TRADEMARK TURTLE COLOR MAGIC
44882 OCT 16, 2024 64168 84385 MAR 31, 1995 MAR 8, 2023 119245	MAR 8,	119246	MAR 8, 2023	MAR 31, 1995	84386 PORTUGAL	ZIP COUNTRY:
	OCT 16 MAR 8,	64168 119245	OCT 16, 2024 MAR 8, 2023	MAR 31, 1995	44882 84385	TURTLE WAX

	NUMBER	DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	DATE
ABEL	389931	SEP 28, 2009	JUL 18, 2018	2008722943	JUL 18, 2008
CD-2	263430	FEB 9, 2004	APR 30, 2022	2002709449	APR 30, 2002
COLOR MAGIC	123662	JAN 27, 1995	APR 8, 2023	93014512	APR 8, 1993
EXTREME	211706	APR 25, 2002	MAY 10, 2020	2000710587	MAY 10, 2000
FOAM AWAY	348478	APR 22, 2008	DEC 8, 2016	2006735714	DEC 8, 2006
HOT WAX				2011717937	JUN 8, 2011
HOT WAX IN CYRILLIC CHARACTERS				2011719175	JUN 17, 2011
ICE	427917	JAN 18, 2011	FEB 16, 2019	2009702818	FEB 16, 2009
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	123663	JAN 27, 1995	APR 8, 2023	93014524	APR 8, 1993
TURTLE WAX	29598	JUN 29, 1964	JUN 29, 2024		
TURTLE WAX	127239	JUN 16, 1995	APR 8, 2023	93014513	APR 8, 1993
WAX IT WET	293555	AUG 3, 2005	JUL 2, 2024	2004714833	JUL 2, 2004
COUNTRY: RL	RUSSIAN FEDERATION				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE

RUSTMASTER	MINUTE WAX	COLOR BLACK	CARISMA	BLACK CHROME	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: SOL	TURTLE WAX	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: SLC	ZIP	TURTLE WAX ULTRA GLOSS	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN
в90/7802	90/7801	B80/7834	90/7803	90/7799	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SOUTH AFRICA	156159	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SLOVAKIA	T89/01321G	Т04/10463Н	T93/06255C	T93/06254E
SEP 10, 1990	SEP 10, 1990	NOV 25, 1980	SEP 10, 1990	SEP 10, 1990	REGISTRATION DATE		APR 10, 1965	REGISTRATION DATE		MAR 6, 1989	JUN 29, 2004	AUG 16, 1993	AUG 16, 1993
SEP 10, 2020	SEP 10, 2020	NOV 25, 2020	SEP 10, 2020	SEP 10, 2020	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		OCT 8, 2024	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		MAR 6, 2016	JUN 29, 2024	AUG 16, 2023	AUG 16, 2023
90/7802	90/7801	7834/80	90/7803	90/7799	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		32399	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		T89/01321G	T04/10463H	T93/06255C	T93/06254E
SEP 10, 1990	SEP 10, 1990	NOV 25, 1980	SEP 10, 1990	SEP 10, 1990	APPLICATION DATE		OCT 8, 1964	APPLICATION DATE		MAR 6, 1989	JUN 29, 2004	AUG 16, 1993	AUG 16, 1993

COUNTRY: SRI LANKA	TURTLE COLOR MAGIC	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE	BLACK IN A FLASH	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: SPAIN	ZIP	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE HOT WAX	TURTLE HIGH GLOSS	TURTLE COLOR MAGIC
NKA	1720606	874758	445067	1617372	REGISTRATION NUMBER		64/2042	63/0512	90/7804	90/7800	1992/7746
	APR 20, 1994	JUN 5, 1979	DEC 28, 1967	MAR 5, 1993	REGISTRATION DATE		JUN 15, 1964	FEB 11, 1963	SEP 10, 1990	SEP 10, 1990	SEP 16, 1992
	SEP 17, 2022	APR 15, 2018	APR 10, 2024	FEB 13, 2021	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JUN 15, 2024	FEB 11, 2017	SEP 10, 2020	SEP 10, 2020	SEP 16, 2022

SERIAL NUMBER

DATE

APPLICATION

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

874758

MAR 15, 1978

APR 10, 1964

1720606

SEP 17, 1992

445067

1617372

FEB 13, 1991

US.71709130.04

PATENT REEL: 036518 FRAME: 0385

90/7804

SEP 10, 1990

90/7800

SEP 10, 1990

1992/7746

SEP 16, 1992

63/0512

64/2042

JUN 15, 1964

FEB 11, 1963

TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN

2002/16216

JUL 9, 2007

OCT 17, 2022

2002/16216

OCT 17, 2002

TURTLE	SCRATCH GUARD	RUNNING TURTLE	POLY TURTLE	FORMULA 2001	FINILEC	COMMANDANT	BLACK IN A FLASH	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: SWEDEN	VALMA STYLIZED	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: SURI	TURTLE	TRADEMARK
113053	232566	156511	173669	326961	364278	252069	245425	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DEN	6425	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SURINAME	30621	REGISTRATION NUMBER
MAY 21, 1965	APR 16, 1992	AUG 20, 1976	SEP 19, 1980	MAY 15, 1998	NOV 28, 2003	SEP 24, 1993	JAN 15, 1993	REGISTRATION DATE		JUL 24, 1969	REGISTRATION DATE		SEP 9, 1968	REGISTRATION DATE
MAY 21, 2015	APR 16, 2022	AUG 20, 2016	SEP 19, 2020	MAY 15, 2018	NOV 28, 2023	SEP 24, 2023	JAN 15, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		·~	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		SEP 9, 2022	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
	89/03397	4466/75	33/80	94-08174	2003/02805		91-00767	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER			TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		30621	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
	APR 7, 1989	OCT 14, 1975	JAN 3, 1980	AUG 15, 1994	MAY 2, 2003		JAN 25, 1991	APPLICATION DATE			APPLICATION DATE		SEP 9, 1968	APPLICATION DATE

$\overline{}$
$\overline{\mathbf{c}}$
Çi.
7
9
91
23
Õ
Э.
7

VALMA STYLIZED	TURTLE WAX & DESIGN	TURTLE SUPER CLEANER	TURTLE RUST STOP	TURTLE ROST ATARE	TURTLE EXTRA	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: SWEDEN	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE COLOR MAGIC	TURTLE CENTER	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT) DESIGN	TURTLE
76835	85615	179324	145290	173494	161204	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DEN	189229	248963	378001	191359	154087
OCT 22, 1954	SEP 19, 1958	DEC 11, 1981	DEC 14, 1973	SEP 5, 1980	OCT 28, 1977	REGISTRATION DATE		DEC 2, 1983	MAY 7, 1993	JAN 13, 2006	MAY 4, 1984	JAN 23, 1976
OCT 22, 2024	SEP 19, 2018	DEC 11, 2021	DEC 14, 2023	SEP 5, 2020	OCT 28, 2017	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		DEC 3, 2023	MAY 7, 2023	JAN 13, 2016	MAY 4, 2024	JAN 23, 2016
		1980/06676	1464/73	911/80	2858/77	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		83-4688	92-07525	2005/04204	83-8126	3987/75
	SEP 19, 1958	DEC 16, 1980	MAR 21, 1973	FEB 21, 1980	JUN 21, 1977	APPLICATION DATE		JUL 19, 1983	AUG 26, 1992	JUN 9, 2005	DEC 6, 1983	SEP 17, 1975

VALMA	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: S	ZIP	VALMA IN SOLID OVAL DESIGN	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013	COLOR MAGIC	BLACK IN A FLASH & DEVICE	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: S	ZIP
17796	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SYRIA	P-327878	2P-302598	2P-400479	P-325390		P-400479	392450	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SWITZERLAND	364956
MAR 5, 1987	REGISTRATION DATE		JAN 26, 1984	FEB 25, 1980	AUG 29, 1983	AUG 29, 1983		AUG 26, 1992	MAY 19, 1992	REGISTRATION DATE		JAN 16, 2004
MAR 5, 2017	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		SEP 15, 2023	DEC 27, 2019	MAY 3, 2023	MAY 3, 2023		AUG 26, 2022	FEB 28, 2022	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		JAN 16, 2024
	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		05207/1983	06583/1979	02579-1983	02579/1983	58551/2015	6301/1992.0	00511/1991	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		9709318
	APPLICATION DATE		SEP 15, 1983	DEC 27, 1979	MAY 3, 1983	SEP 15, 1983		AUG 26, 1992	FEB 28, 1992	APPLICATION DATE		OCT 20, 1997

COUNTRY:

TAIWAN

US.71709130.04

COUNTRY: THAILAND

TURTLE WAX	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: TANG	TURTLE WAX ICE Label	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE & TURTLE (F.R.) DES	TURTLE	TURTLE	MARVEL	FORMULA 21	F21	COLOR MAGIC	TRADEMARK
29536	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TANGANYIKA	1423647	223050	64208	85870	486796	1051821	1180535	1180535	611683	REGISTRATION NUMBER
MAR 22, 2002	REGISTRATION DATE		AUG 16, 2010	OCT 1, 1983	JUL 1, 1973	DEC 1, 1976	JUN 16, 1990	JAN 1, 2006	JAN 1, 2006	NOV 16, 2005	SEP 16, 1993	REGISTRATION DATE
MAR 22, 2019	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		AUG 15, 2020	JUN 30, 2023	JUN 30, 2023	NOV 30, 2016	JUN 15, 2020	JUL 31, 2023	DEC 31, 2015	NOV 15, 2015	SEP 25, 2023	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE
29536	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		98023825	71038717	61004469	65005328	78039322	91028209	93037865	93051638	81064375	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER
MAR 22, 2002	APPLICATION DATE		JUN 5, 2009	NOV 30, 1982	OCT 4, 1972	JUN 17, 1976	AUG 25, 1989	JUL 3, 2002	AUG 13, 2004	NOV 8, 2004	DEC 30, 1992	APPLICATION DATE

APPLICATION	TRADEMARK APPLICATION	RENEWAL/	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	TRADEMARK
				TURKEY	COUNTRY: TUI
		SEP 15, 2020	SEP 15, 1995	EE951247	A ABEL AUTO & Design
APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
				TUNISIA	COUNTRY: TUI
NOV 19, 1968	5179	NOV 18, 2020	NOV 19, 1968	5179	TURTLE
APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
				TRINIDAD & TOBAGO	COUNTRY: TRI
MAR 28, 1990	415293	MAR 27, 2020	MAR 28, 1990	KOR114968	TURTLE WAX ZIP
AUG 20, 2009	740837	AUG 19, 2019	AUG 20, 2009	KOR318557	TURTLE WAX
MAY 21, 1990	417932	MAY 20, 2020	MAY 21, 1990	KOR123744	TURTLE
SEP 5, 1969	396867	SEP 4, 2019	SEP 5, 1969	KOR111850	TURTLE
DEC 29, 2005	614005	DEC 28, 2015	DEC 29, 2005	KOR292306	ICE
DEC 3, 2004	574766	DEC 3, 2014 *renewal instructed	DEC 3, 2004	KOR232872	F21 STYLIZED
APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK

APPLICATION	TRADEMARK APPLICATION	RENEWAL/	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION	TRADEMARK
				VINE	COUNTRY: UKRAINE
JUL 1, 2003	25812	JUL 1, 2024	JUL 1, 2003	25812	TURTLE WAX
APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
				NDA	COUNTRY: UGANDA
JUN 10, 1996	96/008305	JUN 10, 2016	AUG 4, 1997	173415 ;n	VALMA in Chevron With Tire Tread Design
JUN 6, 1996	96/008304	JUN 10, 2016	AUG 1, 1997	173252	VALMA
OCT 25, 1968	88/108178	OCT 25, 2018	OCT 25, 1968	108178	TURTLE WAX
OCT 24, 1977	87/099821	OCT 24, 2017	OCT 24, 1977	99821	TURTLE (Left Facing) Design
OCT 24, 1977	87-100744	OCT 24, 2017	OCT 24, 1977	100744	TURTLE
JUN 10, 1996	96/008303	JUN 10, 2016	SEP 16, 1997	175256	COMMANDANT
MAY 28, 1993	93/005180	MAY 28, 2023	OCT 8, 1993	144309	COLOR MAGIC
JAN 20, 1997	97/000739	JAN 20, 2017	JAN 15, 1998	180367	CD-2
JUN 10, -1996	96/008257	JUN 10, 2016	SEP 25, 1997	175915	A ABEL AUTO & Design
DATE	SERIAL NUMBER	EXPIRATION DATE	DATE	NUMBER	

THATIE WAY	77050	NOV 15 2004	OCT 16 2022	2002108782	OCT 16 2002
COUNTRY:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
F21	159716	NOV 12, 2011	JAN 18, 2020	138181	JAN 18, 2010
TURTLE (FACING RIGHT)41811 DESIGN	RIGHT)41811	AUG 16, 2003	NOV 16, 2022	50241	NOV 6, 2002
TURTLE WAX	41192	JUL 5, 2003	NOV 6, 2022	50240	NOV 6, 2002
COUNTRY:	UNITED KINGDOM				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
A ABEL AUTO & DEVICE 1356514 A ABEL AUTO & DEVICE 1356515	DEVICE 1356514 DEVICE 1356515	AUG 31, 1988 AUG 31, 1988	AUG 31, 2015 AUG 31, 2015 *renewal instructed. TI	AUG 31, 2015 1356514 AUG AUG 31, 2015 1356515 AUG *renewal instructed. These 2 were merged into 1 registration	AUG 31, 1988 AUG 31, 1988 ration
BLACK IN A FLASH & Device	Н & 1450962	DEC 15, 1990	DEC 15, 2017	1450962	DEC 15, 1990
BUG & TAR (Logo)) 2208575	15-SEP-199	SEP 15, 2019	2208575	SEP 15, 1999
BUG JUICE	2216372	MAY 19, 2000	DEC 6, 2019	2216372	DEC 6, 1999
CLEAN MACHINE	1327209	NOV 17, 1987	NOV 17, 2024	1327209	NOV 17, 1987
COLOR MAGIC	1497795	APR 15, 1992	APR 15, 2019	1497795	APR 15, 1992

TRIPLE FRESH 2158086	TRILICONE 2207288	SUN STOP 1288079	S-CUT 2234267	SAFE CUT (STYLISED) 2230241 & DEVICE	SAFE CUT 2208606	RUST EATER 965923	MR. TURTLE 1123052	MINUTE CLEAN 1532827	LIQUID FREE 2243795	FRESH SHINE 2244433	FINILEC 917482	EXPRESS SHINE (Logo) 2207263	EXCALIBUR 1323486	EXCALIBUR 952883	EMERALD SERIES 2207295
	7288	3079	1267				052	827			.82	7263	3486	383	
FEB 13, 1998	FEB 18, 2000	OCT 23, 1986	MAY 30, 2000	SEP 29, 2000	SEP 15, 1999	OCT 6, 1970	OCT 26, 1979	FEB 24, 1995	MAR 2, 2001	SEP 4, 2000	NOV 21, 1967	MAY 5, 2000	OCT 8, 1987	DEC 23, 1969	FEB 2, 2001
FEB 13, 2018	AUG 31, 2019	OCT 23, 2017	MAY 30, 2020	APR 20, 2020	SEP 15, 2019	OCT 6, 2015	OCT 26, 2020	APR 17, 2020	AUG 29, 2020	SEP 4, 2020	NOV 21, 2022	AUG 31, 2019	OCT 8, 2018	DEC 23, 2024	AUG 31, 2019
2158086	2207288	1288079	2234267	2230241	2208606	965923	1123052	1532827	2243795	2244433	917482	2207263	1323486	952883	2207295
FEB 13, 1998	AUG 31, 1999	OCT 23, 1986	MAY 30, 2000	APR 20, 2000	SEP 15, 1999	OCT 6, 1970	OCT 26, 1979	APR 17, 1993	AUG 29, 2000	SEP 4, 2000	NOV 21, 1967	AUG 31, 1999	OCT 8, 1987	DEC 23, 1969	AUG 31, 1999

TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE COLOR CUT	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT)1282850 DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT)1282849 DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT)1052548 DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT)1052547 DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT)1052546 DESIGN	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT)1052545 DESIGN	TURTLE	TURTLE	TURTLE	TURTLE	TURTLE	TURTLE
1249697	1091793	энт)1282850	SHT)1282849	SHT)1052548	SHT)1052547	SHT)1052546	SHT)1052545	1540144	878884	830168	83196	1052544	878883
SEP 5, 1985	MAR 1, 1978	OCT 1, 1986	OCT 1, 1986	SEP 23, 1975	SEP 23, 1975	SEP 23, 1975	SEP 23, 1975	JUL 8, 1994	APR 29, 1965	JAN 30, 1962	DEC 5, 1988	SEP 23, 1975	APR 29, 1965
SEP 5, 2016	MAR 1, 2019	OCT 1, 2017	OCT 1, 2017	SEP 23, 2016	SEP 23, 2016	SEP 23, 1975	SEP 23, 2016	JUN 30, 2020	APR 29, 2020	JAN 30, 2017	DEC 5, 2020	SEP 23, 2016	APR 29, 2010
1249697	1091793	1282850	1282849	1052548	1052547	1052546	1052545	1540144	878884	830168	83196	1052544	878883
SEP 5, 1985	MAR 1, 1978	OCT 1, 1986	OCT 1, 1986	SEP 23, 1975	SEP 23, 1975	SEP 23, 1975	SEP 23, 1975	JUN 30, 1993	APR 29, 1965	JAN 30, 1962	DEC 5, 1988	SEP 23, 1975	APR 29, 1965

TURTLE WAX CHIPSTICK 2130093	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE WAX	TURTLE VINYL PLUS	TURTLE SHINES LIKE THE SUN	TURTLE SCREEN WASH 1095018	TURTLE HOT WAX	TURTLE EXTRA	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS	TURTLE DESIGN ON WHEELS
STICK 2130093	1531809	1282848	1282847	1425958	830169	1425957	S 1113889	E 1118755	ASH 1095018	1053760	1291890	ป 1287654	น 1287653	น 1249698
APR 18, 1997	MAR 18, 1994	OCT 1, 1986	OCT 1, 1986	APR 21, 1990	JAN 30, 1962	APR 21, 1990	MAY 8, 1979	AUG 6, 1979	MAY 3, 1978	OCT 21, 1975	NOV 13, 1986	OCT 10, 1986	OCT 10, 1986	SEP 5, 1985
APR 18, 2017	APR 6, 2020	OCT 1, 2017	OCT 1, 2017	APR 21, 2017	JAN 30, 2017	APR 21, 2017	MAY 8, 2020	AUG 6, 2020	MAY 3, 2019	OCT 21, 2016	NOV 13, 2017	OCT 10, 2017	OCT 10, 2017	SEP 5, 2016
2130093	1531809	1282848	1282847	1425958	830169	1425957	1113889	1118755	1095018	1053760	1291890	1287654	1287653	1249698
APR 18, 1997	APR 6, 1993	OCT 1, 1986	OCT 1, 1986	APR 21, 1990	JAN 30, 1962	APR 21, 1990	MAY 8, 1979	AUG 6, 1979	MAY 3, 1978	OCT 21, 1975	NOV 13, 1986	OCT 10, 1986	OCT 10, 1986	SEP 5, 1985

TURTLE WAX	TURTLE FACING RIGHT DESIGN 2013, TURTLE WAX CIRCLE DESIGN WITH SPARKLES	TURTLE (FACING RIGHT)434385 DESIGN	TRADEMARK	COUNTRY: URUGUAY	ZIP WAX EXCEL	ZIP	VOLCANO JUICE	TYRE MAGIC	TURTLE WITH WHEELS DEVICE	TURTLE WAX SUDDEN SHINE	TURTLE WAX MINUTE WAX
434386	WAX	Γ)434385	REGISTRATION NUMBER	UAY	2125624	1136302	2216373	2265687	1200289	2049502	1170339
APR 3, 1992	AUG 11, 2014	APR 3, 1992	REGISTRATION DATE		MAR 6, 1997	JUL 1, 1980	MAY 19, 2000	MAR 20, 2001	JUL 22, 1983	DEC 22, 1995	FEB 24, 1982
APR 3, 2022	AUG 11, 2024	APR 3, 2022	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE		MAR 6, 2017	JUL 1, 2021	DEC 6, 2019	MAR 20, 2021	JUL 22, 2024	DEC 22, 2015	FEB 24,2023
245546	452.006	245547	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER		2125624	B1,136,302	2216373	2264687	1200289	2049502	1170339
JUL 10, 1991	JAN 24, 2014	JUL 10, 1991	APPLICATION DATE		MAR 6, 1997	JUL 1, 1980	DEC 6, 1999	MAR 20, 2001	JUL 22, 1983	DEC 22, 1995	FEB 24, 1982

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	APPLICATION DATE
CD-2				706/97	JAN 17, 1997
COLOR BACK	119509	APR 24, 1986	APR 24, 2021	4766-83	JUN 14, 1983
COLOR BACK	119504	APR 24, 1986	APR 24, 2021	4758-83	JUN 14, 1983
COLOR BACK	119510	APR 24, 1986	APR 24, 2021	4767-83	JUN 14, 1983
COLOR BACK	119506	APR 24, 1986	APR 24, 2021	4763-83	JUN 14, 1983
COLOR MAGIC				1991/2003	FEB 27, 2003
TORTUGA	P193668	JAN 3, 1997	JAN 3, 2017	12825/1995	AUG 25, 1995
TORTUGA(ETQ)	P183335	JAN 5, 1996	JAN 5, 2016	1854/1994	FEB 11, 1994
TORTUGUITA	83260F	NOV 15, 1976	NOV 15, 2016		
TORTUGUITA	89425-F	JAN 5, 1979	JAN 5, 2014 *instructed renewal	6812/1976	JAN 1, 1976
TORTUGUITA	P234311	AUG 27, 2001	AUG 27, 2021	18792/1999	OCT 28, 1999
TORTUGUITA (ETQ)	83260-F	NOV 15, 1976	NOV 15, 2016		
TURTLE	141635	MAR 4, 1991	MAR 4, 2016	15576/85	DEC 9, 1985
TURTLE	85394-F	NOV 11, 1977	NOV11, 2027	6343	OCT 15, 1975

OCT 1, 1985 OCT 1, 2020 OCT 1, 1985 OCT 1, 2020 MAY 3, 1977 MAR 3, 2017 FEB 19, 1986 FEB 19, 2021 APR 24, 1986 APR 21, 2021 MAY 16, 1986 MAY 16, 2021 MAY 16, 1986 I6-MAY-2021 REGISTRATION RENEWAL/ DATE EXPIRATION DATE	, 1985 , 1985 3, 1977 9, 1986 4, 1986 16, 1986 16, 1986 16, 1986
OCT 1, 2020 OCT 1, 2020 MAR 3, 2017 FEB 19, 2021 APR 21, 2021 MAY 16, 2021 16-MAY-2021 RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE AUG 6, 2021	DATE 3
	3416 3418 4655/1982 4764-83 4794/84 4754-83 TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER 4200103479

RECORDED: 09/01/2015

MAR 21, 2002	145/2002	MAR 21, 2016	MAR 21,2002	78/2002	TURTLE WAX
APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
				ZANZIBAR	COUNTRY:
MAR 19, 2002	195/2002	MAR 19, 2023	MAR 19, 2002	195-2002	TURTLE WAX
MAR 19, 2002	195/2002	MAR19, 2023	MAR 19, 2002	195/2002	TURTLE
APPLICATION DATE	TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	RENEWAL/ EXPIRATION DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
				ZAMBIA	COUNTRY:
MAR 22, 1994	17226	MAR 11, 2024	NOV 15, 1994	14247	TURTLE WAX